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HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender SUBGROUP RESULTS

Total 1371 599 772
100% 100% 100%
(B) (©)

:'_Fiight direction 943 394 5498 Em
i 69% 66% 71% |
mi Wrong track 236 126C i 100

17% 21% 14%
Don‘t know 192 79 113
- 14% 13% 15%

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the
question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong

track2” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each

response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top of the table.
The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and
Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full
sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things
are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of
the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes
about things being headed in the right direction is statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is
signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the

difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total population. The margin of

error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

N=1200 N=1000 N=800 N=600 N=500 N=400 N=300 N=200 N=150 N=100

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1% +/- 3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/- 4.9%

+/- 5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%


http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Sampling_error
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Statistical_survey

DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023
Ql. I describe my gender as:

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-"---—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - =—=———————= Some Coll —————=———————---—- ———
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J9) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Male 248 108 64 76 248F - 49 69 75 55 184 64 87 71 89 67 54 108P 46V 24v 22v 202
50% 49% 47% 52% 100% 51% 52% 49% 46% 51% 45% 54% 42% 52% 41% 46% 56% 70% 63% 80% 46%

Female 248 110 69 69 - 248E 44 63 78 63 173 75 71 97 81 92R 62 83 19 14 5 229STU

50% 50% 51% 48% 100% 46% 48% 51% 54% 48% 54% 44% 57% 48% 57% 53% 44% 30% 37% 20% 53%

Non-binary or gender 4 2 2 - - - 3 1 - - 3 1 2 2 - 3 1 - - - - 4
non-conforming % % % 3% % % 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1%

I prefer not to say - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Ql. I describe my gender as:

Total

Male
Female
Non-binary or gender

non-conforming

I prefer not to say

Income

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

500
100%

248
50%

248
50%

4
1%

184
100%
(B)

74
40%

106D
58%

4

o
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

156
100%
(C)

84B
53%

73
47%

100
100%
(D)

59B
59%

41
41%

2023
Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) ¥y (L) @ (N)  (0)
31 70 143 1041 134 145 1023 86 159 1560 70
52% 48% 50% 56% 45% 45% 58% 52% 48% 56% 38%
29 75 140 79 164H 173K 74 80 168 120 114N
48% 51% 50% 43% 55% 54% 42%  48% 51% 43%  62%
- 2 - 2 2 3 - - 4 3 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Q41:

Homeownership

S

tatus

-Q61: Closer POV-

Afford- Mental
Illness

able
Places

g
Rent Other To Live Addiction

134
100%
Q)

71
53%

60
45%

3P
2%

36
100%
(R)

16
44%

19
53%

1p
3%

188
100%
(S)

87
46%

97
52%

o
]

282
100%
(T)

153
54%

129
46%



DHM Research -

Region

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

500
100%

95
19%

133
27%

153
31%

118
24%

220
100%
(B)

56D
26%

56
26%

63
29%

44
20%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Q2. Age
Total

18 - 29
30 - 44
45 - 64
65+
(sig=.05)

135
100%
(C)

24
18%

26
20%

43
32%

41
30%

145
100%
(D)

14
10%

51C
35%

47
32%

33
23%

Gender

F_

male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
49 44
20% 18%
69 63
28% 25%
75 78
30% 32%
55 63
22% 25%

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
Age = —mm—m—————= Some Coll
—————————————————————— White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
95HIJ - - - 49 46K 61NO 22 12
100% 14% 33% 38% 13% 7%
- 133GIJ - - 87 46 43 44 46
100% 24% 33% 27% 26% 27%
- - 153GHJ - 117 36 33 57M 63M
100% 32% 26% 21% 34% 37%
- - - 118GH 107L 12 23 47M 49M
100%I 30% 8% 14% 28% 29%

162
100%
(P)

28
17%

47
29%

45
28%

42
26%

Party
Ind/

Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
12 430
11% 23%
29 49
25% 26%
43 60
37% 31%
31 39
27% 21%

65
100%
(S)

16
25%

32V
49%

14
22%

2

<

]

38
100%
(T)

6
15%

23V
60%

N
o°

27
100%
(U)

11TV

39%
10
35%
5
19%

6%

435
100%
(V)

79
18%

101
23%

139
32%

116STU
27%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q2. Age

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-

Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental

——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  —=—==—=—=== ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
18 - 29 95 46D 28 12 9 29 39 34 56 69 24 10 84L 51 29 30 54P 10P 52T 38
19% 25% 18% 12% 16% 20% 14% 19% 19% 22% 14% 6% 25% 18% 16% 9% 41% 29% 28% 13%
30 - 44 133 48 39 31 15 45 81 55 77 96 38 23 108L 50 74N 67 50P 16P 54 75
27% 26% 25% 31% 25% 30% 29% 30% 26% 30% 21% 14% 33% 18% 40% 20% 38% 43% 29% 27%
45 - 64 153 46 48 32 27B 37 93 51 98 97 55 59 94 94 51 1240 21 8 49 93
31% 25% 31% 32% 45% 25% 33% 27% 33% 30% 31% 36% 28% 34% 28% 37% 16% 23% 26% 33%
65+ 118 44 41 25 9 36 70 45 68 59 597 73M 45 840 31 1090R 8 2 33 76
24% 24% 26% 25% 15% 25% 25% 24% 23% 18% 34%  44%  14% 30%  17% 33% 6% 5% 17% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ——-—--—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll —=———————m—mmm s
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)

African 8 7 1 - 7 1 8HIJ - - - - 8K 4 3 1 1 - 4 - - - 8
2% 3% 1% 3% * 8% 6% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2%

Asian/ 40 26D 8 5 13 26 6J 17J 173 - - 40K 4 7 29MN 13 10 16 5 5 1 35
Pacific Islander 8% 12% 6% 4% 5% 11% 6% 13% 11% 28% 3% 4% 17% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 2% 8%
Black/ 18 14D 4 0 5 13 111J 4 2 1 - 18K 8 6 5 9 1 8 2 1 1 16
African American 4% % 3% * 2% % 12% 3% % 1% 13% 5% 3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 2% 5% %
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 47 28 11 9 27 21 25HIJ 140 9J 0 - 47K 240 13 10 14 9 22 8 4 4 40
9% 13% 8% 6% 11% 8% 26% 10% 6% * 34% 15% 8% 6% 9% T% 11% 12% 10% 14% 9%

Middle Eastern/ 4 4 - - 1 3 0 3 - - - 4K - - 4 3 1 - - - - 4
North African 1% 2% * 1% * 3% % 2% 2% 1% 1%
Native American/ 29 7 10 11 13 16 2 8 9 10 - 29K 9 170 3 13 4 9 4 4 - 25
American Indian % % % % % % 2% 6% % 9% 21% 6% 10% 2% 8% 3% % 6% 10% %
White/Caucasian 400 153 114B 132B 199 197 58 104 126G 112GH 360L 40 130 142 128 130 102R 144 53 30 23 347
80% 70% 85% 91% 80% 79% 62% 78% 82% 94%I 100% 28% 81% 84% 75% 81% 87% 75% 81% 79% 84% 80%

Other 7 2 3 2 3 4 - 4 3 0 - 7K 2 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 0 5
1% 1% % % 1% 2% % 2% * % 1% % % 1% 1% % 3% 4% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q3. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  =—=—=—==== —————————— ——m Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
African 8 5 3 - - 2 1 - 4 7 1 - 8 2 2 - 8P - 5 1
2% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 3% *
Asian/ 40 5 14B 12B 9B 7 28 9 30 22 17 7 33 21 18 30 8 2 11 29
Pacific Islander 8% 3% 9% 12% 15% 5% 10% 5% 10% 7% 10% 4% 10% 8% 10% 9% 6% 5% 6% 10%
Black/ 18 11 7 - 1 5 5 7 11 13 5 3 15 7 9 5 11P 2P 11 7
African American 4% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% % % 3% 2% % % % 1% % 7% % 3%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 47 21 8 13 5 13 27 21 27 38 9 3 441, 18 22 18 25P 4 21 24
9% 12% 5% 13% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 5% 2% 13% 7% 12% 6% 19% 12% 11% 9%
Middle Eastern/ 4 1 0 3 - 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 3 0 2 1 1 0 3
North African 1% * * 3% * 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% * 1%
Native American/ 29 19 7 3 0 7 21 9 19 23 5 14 15 12 16 19 8 3 14 15
American Indian % 10% % 3% * % % 5% % % % % % % % % 6% 8% % E
White/Caucasian 400 146 126 76 50 120 232 146 243 248 148 148M 250 2370 138 2800 94 26 153 220
80% 80% 81% 76% 84% 81% 82% 79% 81% 77% 84% 89% 75% 85% 75% 85% 70% 72% 81% 78%
Other 7 5 1 1 - 1 4 2 5 6 1 0 7 1 4 2 4 1 2 2
1% 3% % 1% % % 1% % % 1% * 2% * % 1% 3% 2% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Region Race/ Education
___________________ Gender Ethnicity —----—-——---—————- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —-———--—---- Age  —m————————= Some Coll ————————————————- ——
Tri- mette Of = Fe- @ —mmmmmmmmm White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than high 18 4 4 10B 11 6 12HIJ 2 3 1 15 3 18NO - - 0 1 8 2 2 0 16
school 4% 2% 3% 7% 4% 3% 12% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 11% * 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 4%
High school diploma 142 57 30 55BC 76 64 50HIJ 41 31 22 101 42 142NO - - 31 36P 64P 30V 14 lev 112
28% 26% 22% 38% 31% 26% 52% 31% 20% 18% 28% 30% 89% 19% 31% 33% 47% 38% 59% 26%

Some college/ 170 69 53 48 71 97 22 44 57 47 127 43 - 170MO - 52 40 71 19 13 6 151
2-year degree 34% 32% 39% 33% 29% 39% 23% 33% 37% 40% 35% 31% 100% 32% 34% 37% 30% 35% 22% 35%
College degree/ 111 55 29 27 61 50 11 31 40G 28 75 36 - - 111MN  49R 28 30 10 6 3 101
4-year degree 22% 25% 22% 18% 25% 20% 12% 23% 26% 24% 21% 26% 65% 30% 24% 16% 15% 17% 13% 23%
Graduate/ 59 35D 19D 5 28 31 1 15G 23G 20G 43 17 - - 59MN 29 11 20 3 2 1 56
Professional school 12% 16% 14% 4% 11% 12% 1% 12% 15% 17% 12% 12% 35% 18% % 10% 5% 5% 5% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,
Q4. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma
Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

500
100%

18
4%

142
28%

170
34%

111
22%

59
12%

Income

184 156
100% 100%
(B) (C)
10C 1
5% 1%
79CDE 39
43% 25%
73E 58
40% 37%
18 38B
10% 24%
4 22B
2% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

100
100%
(D)

1

o

]

15
15%

28
28%

39B
39%

17B
17%

60
100%
(E)

6C
10%

10
17%

11
18%

17B
28%

17B
28%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -----------—--—- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

3

o

]

45
30%

37
25%

34
23%

28G
19%

283
100%
(G)

11
4%

72
26%

114F
40%

61
22%

24

o
.}

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O)
4 12 11 6 3 15 6 8
% % % 4% 2% 4% % 4%
58 75 104K 36 35 107L 78 47
31% 25% 32% 21% 21% 32% 28%  26%
48 118H 126K 44 56 113 85 79N
26% 39% 39% 25% 34% 34% 31% 43%
49 61 51 597 48M 61 66 34
26% 20% 16% 34% 29% 18% 24%  19%
26 33 29 300 23 36 42 16
14% 11% % 17% 14% 11% 15% %

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

-Q61l: Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
able Illness
Places & Drug

Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

330
100%
(P)

134

36 188
100% 100%
(R) (S)

4PQ 11

12% 6%

15P 59

42% 32%

11 67

31% 36%

5 36

13% 19%

1 15

3%

8%

10



DHM Research - DHM

Q5. Area of state

Total

Tri-County

Willamette Valley

Rest of state

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

(sig=.05)

Total County Valley State Male

500

100%

220

44%

135

27%

145

29%

Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

F_

male
248
100%
(F)
110

44%

69
28%

69
28%

2023

95

100%
(G)

561IJ
59%

24

26%

14

15%

133
100%
(H)

56
42%

26
20%

51G
38%

153
100%
(1)

63
41%

43
28%

47G
31%

118
100%
(J)

44
38%

41H
35%

33

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
140 80K 61 69 90M
39% 57% 38% 41% 53%
99 36 34 53 48
28% 25% 21% 31% 28%
121L 24 650 48 32
34% 17% 41% 28% 19%

28%

Dem

162
100%
(P)

86Q
53%

43
27%

33
20%

Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
Q) (R)
44 82
38% 43%
28 55
24% 29%
44p 54
38% 28%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

65

100%
(S)

23

35%

18

27%

24

37%

38

100%
(T)

17

46%

9
24%

12

31%

435
100%
(V)

197U
45%

117
27%

121
28%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q5. Area of state

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  —=======—= ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)
Tri-County 220 64 81BE 57BE 17 61 118 82 129 136 83 73 145 121 84 132 73P 15 68 137S
44% 35% 52% 57% 29% 42% 42% 44% 43% 42% 47% 44%  44% 43% 45% 40% 54% 42% 36% 48%

Willamette Valley 135 57 34 23 21 47 71 49 82 91 42 47 88 70 54 93 37 5 60 64
27% 31% 22% 23% 35% 32% 25% 27% 27% 29% 24% 29% 26% 25% 29% 28% 28% 14% 32% 23%

Rest of state 145 62 41 20 22 39 95 54 89 93 52 45 99 87 46 1050 24 160 60 81
29% 34% 26% 20% 36% 26% 33% 29% 30% 29% 29% 27% 30% 31%  25% 32% 18% 44% 32% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q6. What is your party registration?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ——-—--—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll —=———————m—mmm s
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
Democrat 162 86D 43 33 67 92 28 47 45 42 113 49 31 52 79MN 1620R - - 14 10 5 148
32% 39% 32% 23% 27% 37% 29% 35% 29% 36% 31% 35% 19% 31% 46% 100% 22% 25% 17% 34%
Republican 116 44 28 44 54 62 12 29 43G 31 93 24 38 40 39 - 116PR - 16 10 6 101
23% 20% 21% 31% 22% 25% 13% 22% 28% 26% 26% 17% 23% 24% 23% 100% 24% 25% 22% 23%
Some other party 30 14 7 9 13 17 5 9 9 7 21 9 7 170 5 - - 30PQ 3 2 1 217
6% % % % 5% 7% % % % % 6% % % 10% 3% 16% 5% % 5% %
Not affiliated with 162 68 48 45 96F 66 38 40 51 32 113 49 640 53 44 - - 162PQ 30V 15 15v 132
a party 32% 31% 36% 31% 39% 27% 40% 30% 33% 27% 31% 35% 40% 31% 26% 84% 46% 41% 54% 30%
Not registered to 30 8 8 14 19 11 12 8 5 5 20 10 20NO 7 3 - - - 2 1 1 28
vote % 4% 6% % % 5% 12% 6% 3% % % % 13% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q6. What is your party registration?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - —=—====== —————————— ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188

282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Democrat 162 54 49 37 22 87G 50 106I 54 88 743 65 97 100 56 115 38 9 68 86
32% 29% 31% 37% 38% 59% 18% 57% 18% 28% 42%  39% 29% 36% 30% 35% 29% 24% 36% 31%
Republican 116 36 52BD 18 11 10 100F 28 86H 85 30 46 68 67 41 89Q 20 7 20 88S
23% 20% 33% 18% 18% 7% 35% 15% 29% 26% 17% 28% 21% 24%  22% 27% 15% 19% 11% 31%

Some other party 30 12 10 6 3 4 23 6 23 19 11 7 23 14 13 24 3 2 7 21
6% 6% % 6% 4% 3% % 3% % 6% 6% 4% 7% % % 7% % 7% 4% 7%

Not affiliated with 162 68 41 34 18 42 94 38 116H 112 48 48 114 79 65 88 57P 17pP 77T 77
a party 32% 37% 26% 34% 30% 28% 33% 21% 39% 35% 27% 29% 34% 29% 35% 27% 43% 47% 41% 27%
Not registered to 30 14 5 5 6 5 16 8 20 17 13 - 30L 18 10 14 15p 1 15 11
vote % 8% 3% 5% 10% 3% % % % % 7% % % % 4% 11% 3% % %



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q7. Do you now smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ——-—--—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll —=———————m—mmm e
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mmmmm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Every day 38 17 9 12 24 14 6 231J 9 1 26 12 16 13 8 10 10 17 38V 38UV - -
% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 17% 6% 1% 7% 9% 10% 8% 5% 6% 8% % 58% 100%
Some days 27 6 9 13B 22F 5 110 10 5 2 22 [ 160 6 5 5 6 16 27V - 27TV -
5% 3% 6% 9% 9% 2% 11% 7% 3% 1% 6% 4% 10% 3% 3% 3% 5% 8% 42% 100%
Not at all 435 197 117 121 202 229E 79 101 139H 116GH 312 123 128 151 157M 148 101 159 - - - 435STU
87% 90% 87% 83% 82% 92% 83% 76% 91% 98%I 87% 87% 80% 89% 92% 91% 87% 83% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q7. Do you now smoke cigarettes every day, some days, or not at all?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - —=—===—=== —————————— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Every day 38 17 10 8 2 12 22 13 23 29 8 12 24 17 18 19 14 5 23T 14
8% 9% 7% 8% 3% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% % 7% 7% 6% 10% 6% 10% 13% 12% %
Some days 27 6 9 6 6 19G 6 221 5 13 14 6 21 21 5 20 6 1 18T 9
5% 3% 6% 6% 9% 13% 2% 12% 2% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 4% 9% 3%
Not at all 435 160 137 86 53 117 256F 150 271H 279 154 147 287 241 162 291 114 30 147 2598
87% 87% 87% 86% 88% 79% 90% 81% 91% 87% 87% 89% 86% 86% 87% 88% 85% 83% 78% 92%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q8. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —----------- Age  —---—————-—- Some Coll ———-———————---——- oo
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————m—mmmmmmm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Less than $25,000 85 25 28 32B 31 52E 2537 24 26 11 60 25 440 340 8 19 12 46PQ 11 9 2 75

17% 11% 21% 22% 13% 21% 26% 18% 17% % 17% 18% 27% 20% 5% 12% 10% 24% 16% 23% 6% 17%
$25,000 to less than 98 39 29 30 42 54 21 24 20 331 64 34 450 390 14 34 24 34 13 8 5 85
$50,000 20% 18% 21% 21% 17% 22% 22% 18% 13% 28% 18% 24% 28% 23% 8% 21% 20% 18% 20% 22% 17% 20%
$50,000 to less than 81 41 22 18 46 35 19 18 20 24 64 17 19 36 27 25 25 26 7 4 3 74
$75,000 16% 19% 16% 12% 19% 14% 20% 14% 13% 20% 18% 12% 12% 21% 16% 15% 21% 14% 11% 12% 11% 17%
$75,000 to less than 75 40 12 23 37 38 9 21 28 17 55 20 20 22 33 23 27R 24 12 6 6 63
$100,000 15% 18% 9% 16% 15% 15% 9% 16% 18% 15% 15% 14% 13% 13% 19% 14% 23% 13% 19% 16% 23% 14%
$100,000 to less 100 57D 23 20 59 41 12 31 32 25 70 30 16 28 56MN 37 18 40 14 8 6 86
than $150,000 20% 26% 17% 14% 24% 16% 12% 23% 21% 21% 19% 21% 10% 17% 33% 23% 15% 21% 22% 22% 21% 20%
$150,000 or more 60 17 21 22 31 29 9 15 273 9 46 14 16 11 33N 22 11 21 7 2 6 53

12% 8% 16% 15% 13% 12% 10% 11% 17% 7% 13% 10% 10% 6% 20% 14% 9% 11% 11% 5% 21% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q8. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=-= —————————— ————— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (x)y (L) @ (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Less than $25,000 85 85CDE - - - 18 52 18 64H 78K 6 16 68L 24 49N 26 40P 19PQ 44T 30

17% 46% 12% 18% 10% 21% 24% 3% 10% 21% 8% 26% 8% 30% 53% 24% 11%
$25,000 to less than 98 98CDE - - - 33 44 42 51 81K 16 36 62 44 49N 56 34 9 43 52
$50,000 20% 54% 23% 15% 22% 17% 25% 9% 22% 19% 16% 26% 17% 25% 24% 23% 18%
$50,000 to less than 81 - 81BDE - - 27 45 24 54 43 39J 28 53 46 31 49 29 3 27 49
$75,000 16% 52% 18% 16% 13% 18% 13% 22% 17% 16% 17%  17% 15% 22% 9% 14% 17%
$75,000 to less than 75 - 75BDE - - 21 46 33 41 45 30 33 41 47 22 58 13 3 26 45
$100,000 15% 48% 14% 16% 18% 14% 14% 17% 20% 12% 17%  12% 18% 10% 10% 14% 16%
$100,000 to less 100 - - 100BCE - 31 62 46 54 44 56J 34 66 750 21 83Q0R 16 0 30 64
than $150,000 20% 100% 21% 22% 25% 18% 14% 32% 21% 20% 27% 11% 25% 12% 1% 16% 23%
$150,000 or more 60 - - - 60BCD 18 34 23 37 30 30 18 42 440 13 57QR 2 1 17 41

12% 100% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 17% 11% 13% 16% 7% 17% 1% 3% 9% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

18



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023
Q9. All in all, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction, or are things off on the wrong track?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-"---—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - =—=———————= Some Coll ————————————---—- ————
Tri- mette Of Fe-  ————mmmmm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Right direction 147 61 47 39 70 75 29 45 37 36 113 34 48 37 62N 87QR 10 45Q 30V 12 19TV 117
29% 28% 35% 27% 28% 30% 31% 33% 24% 31% 31% 24% 30% 22% 37% 54% 8% 24% 47% 31% 69% 27%
Wrong track 283 118 71 95 143 140 39 81G 93G 70 203 81 84 114MO0 86 50 100PR 117P 28 220 6 25680
57% 54% 53% 65% 58% 57% 41% 61% 60% 59% 56% 58% 52% 67% 50% 31% 86% 61% 43% 58% 21% 59%
Don't know 69 41D 17 11 34 33 26HJ 8 23H 12 44 25 28 19 22 250 6 290 7 4 3 62
14% 19% 12% 8% 14% 13% 28% 6% 15% 10% 12% 18% 17% 11% 13% 15% 6% 15% 10% 11% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q9. All in

2023

all, would you say Oregon is headed in the right direction,

Income

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Total 500
100%
Right direction 147
29%
Wrong track 283
57%
Don't know 69
14%

184
100%
(B)

51
28%

96
52%

37D
20%

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

(sig=.05)

156
100%
(C)

47
30%

92
59%

17
11%

100
100%
(D)

31
31%

62
62%

7
7%

60
100%
(E)

18
30%

34
56%

8
14%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Dir Track Good Poor

147
100%
(F)

147G
100%

283
100%
(G)

283F
100%

or are things off on the wrong track?

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O)
1161 31 72 763 52 96 1050 38
62% 10% 22% 43% 31% 29% 38% 21%
45 235H 199K 83 99 184 141 125N
24% 78% 62% 47% 59% 55% 50% 68%
24 33 50 17 15 52 33 22
13% 11% 16% 10% 9% 16% 12%  12%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
100 37 11
30% 27% 30%
199R 70 14
60% 53% 38%
31 27P 12P
9% 20% 32%

-Q61:

Places g
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

80T
43%

76
41%

31
17%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

55
20%

1928
68%

35
12%

20



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q10. How would you rate Oregon's economic conditions today?

Region

Willa- Rest

Tri- mette Of

Total County Valley State Male

2023

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total good 185 82 49 54
37% 37% 36% 37%

Very good 13 6 3 4
3% 3% 2% 3%

Good 173 76 46 50
35% 35% 34% 35%

Total poor 300 129 82 89
60% 59% 60% 61%

Poor 215 97 55 63
43% 44% 40% 44%

Very poor 85 32 27 26
17% 15% 20% 18%

Don't know 15 9 4 2
3% 4% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Gender
F_
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
104 79
42% 32%
6 7
2% 3%
98F 72
40% 29%
134 164E
54% 66%
102 110
41% 44%
32 53E
13% 21%
9 6
4% 2%
KL, MNO,

95
100%
(G)

34
36%

3
3%

31
33%

56
59%

41
44%

14
15%

5
5%

POR,

133
100%
(H)

55
41%

4
3%

51
38%

77
58%

53
40%

24
18%

1
1%

Sv, TUV

153
100%
(1)

51
33%

4
3%

46
30%

98
64%

62
40%

373
24%

3%

118
100%
(J)

45
38%

1
1%

44
37%

68
58%

58
49%

10
9%

5
4%

Race/
Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
139 46
39% 33%

9 3
3% 2%

130 43
36% 31%
211 88
59% 63%
152 63
42% 45%

60 25
17% 18%

10 5

3%

4%

Education

Some Coll

H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
63 48 74N
39% 28% 44%

3 2 8
2% 1% 5%
60 46 67N
38% 27% 39%

88 118MO 94
55% 70% 55%

60 75 79
38% 44% 47%

27 430 14
17% 25% 8%

10 3 2

6%

1%

162
100%
(P)

106QR
65%

10QR
6%

960QR
59%

54
33%

51
32%

=N N
o

oo

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%

Q) (R)
28 44
24% 23%

0 1
* 1%

28 42
24% 22%
86P 139P
74% 73%
55P 91p
47% 47%
32P 48P
27% 25%

2 9
2% 5%

65
100%
(S)

35V
54%

3
5%

32v
49%

28
44%

19
30%

9
14%

2
3%

38
100%
(T)

13
35%

2
6%

11
28%

23U
61%

150
40%

8
20%

2
5%

Days No
27 435
100% 100%
(U) (V)
22TV 150
80% 35%
1 9
3% 2%
21TV 141
77% 32%
5 271SU
20% 62%
4 195SU
15% 45%
1 76
5% 17%
- 13

3%

21



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q10. How would you rate Oregon's economic conditions today?

Total

Total good

Very good

Good

Total poor

Poor

Very poor

Don't know

Income

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

041: -Q61l: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness

Places g
Rent Other To Live Addiction

500
100%

185
37%

13
3%

173
35%

300
60%

215
43%

85
17%

15
3%

184
100%
(B)

60
33%

3
1%

57
31%

114
62%

78
42%

36
20%

10
5%

] columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

156
100%
(C)

57
36%

5
3%

52
33%

94
60%

70
44%

100
100%
(D)

46
46%

5
5%

41
41%

54
54%

41
41%

13
13%

HI, JK, 1M, NO, PQR, ST

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O)
23 116G 45 1851 - 85 99g 71 114 1300 47
38% 78% 16% 100% 27% 56% 43% 34% 46% 25%
- 11G 2 131 - 7 5 4 9 10 2
7% 1% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1%
23 105G 44 1731 - 78 943 67 105 1200 44
38% 71% 15% 93% 24% 53% 41% 32% 43%  24%
37 31 235F - 300H 227K 72 90 207 143 135N
62% 21% 83% 100% 71% 41% 54% 62% 51% 73%
26 31 154F - 215H 155K 60 66 146 112 85
44% 21% 54% 72% 48% 34% 40% 44% 40%  46%
11 0 81F - 85H 73K 12 24 61 30 50N
18% * 28% 28% 23% 7% 15% 18% 11%  27%
- 1 3 - - 8 5 5 10 7 3
* 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%

330
100%
(P)

130
39%

8
2%

122
37%

194
59%

135
41%

59R
18%

6
2

o°

134
100%
Q)

40
30%

3
2%

37
27%

89R
67%

65
48%

24R
18%

5
3

o°

36
100%
(R)

15
42%

1
4%

14
39%

16
45%

15
41%

2
4%

4PQ
12%

188
100%
(S)

80
43%
4%

72
38%

96
51%

69
37%

27
15%

11T
6%

22



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

Region

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

2023

Q11. Would you say that economic conditions in Oregon are getting better,

getting worse,

or staying about the same?

Dem

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Days

500
100%

72
14%

267
53%

147
29%

15

o
S

220
100%
(B)

27
12%

116
53%

71D
32%

7

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

15
11%

67
50%

50D
37%

3
2

o°

145
100%
(D)

30
20%

84
58%

26
18%

5
4

o

Gender
F_
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
47F 24
19% 10%
127 138
51% 55%
66 79
27% 32%
7 7
3% 3%

95
100%
(G)

12
12%

49
51%

30
31%

5

133
100%
(H)

311J
23%

70
52%

28
21%

5
4

o

153
100%
(1)

16
10%

92
60%

43
28%

3
2

o

118
100%
(J)

14
11%

57
48%

46H
39%

2
1%

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
55 16 29 16 27
15% 12% 18% 9% 16%
186 80 81 1070 80
52% 57% 50% 63% 47%
107 40 42 45 60
30% 29% 26% 27% 35%
11 4 8 2 4
% 3% % % 2%

162
100%
(P)

390R
24%

52
32%

660R
41%

3%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100 100%
(Q) (R)
8 22
7% 12%
84PR 112P
72% 58%
21 52
18% 27%
3 6
3% 3%

65
100%
(S)

26V
40%

24
36%

13
21%

2
3

o°

38
100%
(T)

)%
25%

190
50%

27
100%
(U)

17TV
62%

5
17%

5
19%

2%

435
100%
(V)

45
10%

243sU
56%

134
31%

13
3%

23



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q11l. Would you say that economic conditions in Oregon are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - —=—===—=== —————————— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Getting better 72 24 20 17 11 57G 9 70T 1 31 413 25 47 51 19 54 12 6 37T 30
14% 13% 13% 17% 18% 38% 3% 38% * 10% 23% 15% 14% 18% 10% 16% 9% 16% 20% 11%
Getting worse 267 94 85 49 38 26 216F 32 234H 212K 55 88 177 132 118N 184R 73R 10 82 1728
53% 51% 54% 49% 64% 18% 76% 17% 78% 66% 31% 53% 53% 47%  64% 56% 55% 28% 44% 61%
Staying about the 147 57 45 34 11 61G 56 781 59 68 773 47 99 91 42 90 44 12 64 71
same 29% 31% 29% 34% 19% 41% 20% 42% 20% 21% 44% 28% 30% 33% 23% 27% 33% 34% 34% 25%
Don't know 15 9 6 - - 4 2 5 6 10 4 5 9 4 5 2 5P 8PQ 4 10
3% 5% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 22% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 202

Ql2. How worried, or not,

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too/Not at all
Not too worried
Not at all worried

Don't know

500
100%

321
64%

93
19%

228
46%

176
35%

132
26%

44
9%

1%

Region

Tri-

220
100%
(B)

136
62%

30
13%

106
48%

83
38%

71
32%

12
6%

1

*

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ,

135
100%
(C)

91
68%

34B
25%

58
43%

42
31%

29
21%

13
9%

2
1%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

93
64%

29
20%

64
44%

52
36%

32
22%

19B
13%

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

3

are you about your personal financial situation?

Gender
——————————— Age
F_ _______________________
male 18-29 30-44 45-64

248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
145 173E 69J 96J 97
59% 69% 73% 72% 63%
35 58E 12 26 43GJ
14% 23% 12% 19% 28%
111 115 5713 701 54
45% 46% 60% 52% 35%
102F 74 24 38 55
41% 30% 25% 28% 36%
67 65 21 31 39
27% 26% 22% 23% 25%
36F 9 4 7 16
14% 3% 4% 5% 11%

- 2 2 - 1

1% 2% 1%
KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/ Education
Ethnicity -------—--------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
118 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
59 217 104K 1150 1260 80
50% 60% 74% 72% 74% 47%
12 69 23 31 36 25
10% 19% 17% 19% 21% 15%
47 147 81K 840 900 55
40% 41% 58% 52% 53% 32%
59GH 141L 35 42 44 90MN
50% 39% 25% 27% 26% 53%
42 100 32 31 35 66MN
35% 28% 23% 19% 21% 39%
17H 41L 3 12 9 24N
14% 11% 2% 7% 5% 14%
- 2 1 3 - -
1% 1% 2%

162
100%
(P)

88
55%

26
16%

63
39%

74QR
45%

54R
33%

200
12%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
85p 131P
73% 68%
18 44
16% 23%
66P 87
57% 45%
30 60
26% 31%
27 40
23% 21%
3 20
3% 10%
2 1
2% 1%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

65
100%
(S)

42
64%

15
24%

26
40%

22
34%

15
23%

7
11%

1
2%

Day

38
100%
(T)

290
76%

11v
30%

17
46%

8
21%

5
14%

3
7%

v
3%

Days

27
100%
(U)
13
47%
4
15%

9
32%

14T
53%

10
36%

5
17%

435
100%
(V)

279
64%

77
18%

202
46%

154T
35%

117
27%

37
9%

25



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Ql2. How worried, or not,

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too/Not at all
Not too worried
Not at all worried

Don't know

500
100%

321
64%

93
19%

228
46%

176
35%

132
26%

44
9%

1%

Income

184 156
100% 100%
(B) (C)
158CDE 88
86% 56%
54CD 18
29% 11%
105DE 70
57% 45%
22 69B
12% 44%
16 52B
8% 33%
7 17B
4% 11%
3 -
2%

] columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

100
100%
(D)

44
44%

12
12%

32
32%

56B
56%

40B
40%

16B
16%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

*

HI, JK, LM, NO, POR,

2023

1%

ST

are you about your personal financial situation?

1%

*

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O)
30 72 199F 85 227H 321K - 92 225L 139 155N
51% 49% 70% 46% 76% 100% 56% 68% 50% 84%
9 19 58 16 75H 93K - 30 62 27 63N
15% 13% 20% 9% 25% 29% 18% 19% 10% 34%
21 53 141F 69 153H 228K - 62 164L 112 92
35% 36% 50% 37% 51% 71% 37%  49% 40% 50%
30B 76G 83 991 72 - 176J 72M 104 1380 29
49% 51% 29% 53% 24% 100% 44% 31% 50% 16%
25B 45 72 641 63 - 1323 53 79 970 27
42% 31% 25% 35% 21% 75% 32% 24% 35% 15%
5 30G 11 351 9 - 443 19 25 420 2
8% 20% 4% 19% 3% 25% 12% 8% 15% 1%
- - 1 1 - - - 1 2 1 -

041: -Q61l: Closer POV-

Homeownership Afford- Mental

Status able Illness

Places g
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
180 109P 32p 116 181
55% 81% 87% 62% 64%
54 26 12P 45T 42
16% 20% 33% 24% 15%
126 82p 20 71 139
38% 62% 55% 38% 49%
1490R 25 3 68 101
45% 19% 8% 36% 36%
111QR 19 2 48 79
34% 14% 5% 25% 28%
37 6 1 21 22
11% 4% 3% 11% 8%
1 - 2PQ 3 -

* 5% %
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q13. Impression of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

198
40%

70
14%

129
26%

275
55%

101
20%

174
35%

27
5%

Region

Tri-

220
100%
(B)

104D
47%

45D
20%

60
27%

104
47%

53
24%

51
23%

12
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

60D
44%

16
12%

43D
32%

71
53%

22
16%

49B
36%

5
3%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

35
24%

9
6%

26
18%

100BC
69%

26
18%

74BC
51%

11
7%

Joe Biden

5%

Gender
Fe-
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
87 108
35% 44%
31 39
12% 16%
56 70
23% 28%
147 126
59% 51%
49 50
20% 20%
98 76
40% 31%
13 14

6%

95
100%
(G)

27
29%

4
4%

24
25%

58
61%

297
30%

30
31%

9
10%

2023

133
100%
(H)

51
38%

14
10%

37
28%

72
54%

30
23%

42
32%

10
8%

153
100%
(1)

61
40%

25G
16%

36
24%

89
58%

27
18%

63
41%

3
2%

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—- Party
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/
65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV
118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
60G 147 51 43 56 99MN 119QR 9 690
50% 41% 37% 27% 33% 59% 73% 8% 36%
27GH 53 16 6 19 44MN  530R 2 150
23% 15% 12% 4% 11% 26% 33% 1% 8%
32 94 35 37 37 55 660R 8 54Q
27% 26% 25% 23% 22% 32% 41% 7% 28%
55 197 78 1030 1070 65 37 106PR 114P
46% 55% 56% 64% 63% 38% 23% 91% 59%
15 63 37 40 36 24 26 21 46
13% 18% 27% 25% 21% 14% 16% 18% 24%
40 133 41 630 710 40 11 85PR 68P
34% 37% 29% 40% 41% 24% 7% 73% 35%
4 16 10 14 7 6 6 1 9
3% 5% 7% 9% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4%

Smoke Cigarettes

Yes

65
100%
(S)

30
46%
9
14%

21
33%

33
51%

11
17%

22
34%

2
3%

Day

38
100%
(T)

12
328
7
18%

5
14%

240
64%

6
16%

18U
48%

1
4%

Total Every Some
Days

No
27 435
100% 100%
(U) (V)
18TV 168
66% 39%
2 61
8% 14%
16TV 108
59% 25%
9 242
33% 56%
5 90
17% 21%
4 152
15% 35%
0 25

6%

27



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q13. Impression of the following person: Joe Biden

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - =———===—=== ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total positive 198 64 61 45 29 117G 56 1181 75 104 9473 74 124 125 67 140 48 11 94T 93
40% 35% 39% 45% 48% 79% 20% 64% 25% 33% 53% 45% 37% 45%  36% 42% 36% 30% 50% 33%

Very positive 70 21 23 19 7 55G 8 531 13 31 39J 41M 28 520 15 590 8 3 31 32
14% 11% 14% 19% 12% 37% 3% 28% 4% 10% 22% 25% 9% 19% 8% 18% 6% 8% 17% 11%

Somewhat positive 129 43 38 26 21 62G 48 661 62 73 55 33 96 73 52 81 40 8 63T 61
26% 23% 24% 26% 35% 42% 17% 35% 21% 23% 31% 20% 29% 26% 28% 25% 30% 22% 34% 22%
Total negative 275 101 91 52 31 21 221F 57 210H 202K 71 88 184 140 109 181 76 18 83 177s
55% 55% 58% 52% 52% 14% 78% 31% 70% 63% 40% 53% 56% 50% 59% 55% 57% 51% 44% 63%

Somewhat negative 101 44 28 17 12 12 69F 29 67 73 26 24 77 48 44 56 34 11 32 60
20% 24% 18% 17% 20% 8% 24% 16% 22% 23% 15% 14% 23% 17%  24% 17% 25% 30% 17% 21%
Very negative 174 57 62 35 20 9 152F 28 143H 128K 45 64 107 92 66 125R 42 7 50 117S
35% 31% 40% 35% 33% 6% 54% 15% 48% 40% 25% 39% 32% 33% 36% 38% 31% 20% 27% 42%

Don't know 27 19C 5 3 - 10 7 9 15 15 11 3 23 14 9 10 10 7PQ 11 12
5% 10% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5% 3% 7% 19% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Ql4. Impression of the following person: Tina Kotek

Region

Willa- Rest

Tri- mette Of

2023

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)

Total positive 170 86D 49 36
34% 39% 36% 25%

Very positive 53 26 17 10
11% 12% 13% 7%

Somewhat positive 117 59 32 26
23% 27% 23% 18%

Total negative 217 90 57 70
43% 41% 42% 48%

Somewhat negative 91 50D 25 15
18% 23% 18% 11%
Very negative 126 39 32 55BC
25% 18% 24% 38%

Don't know 113 44 30 39
23% 20% 22% 27%

248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)

96
39%

o

=N

33
13%

63
25%

o°

oe

96
39%

42
17%

oo

54
22%

o

56
23%

wo N o w0 Nl ol =W ~J oo o
o

oo

NG N N> BN NG

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO,

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

95 133
100% 100%
(G) (H)
33 47
35% 35%
14 7
14% 5%
19 411
20% 30%
21 52
22%  39%
14 20
15%  15%

7 32G
8%  24%
41HIJ 34J

43% 26%
PQR, SV, TUV

153
100%
(1)

44
29%

19
13%

25
16%

82GH
54%

27
18%

55G
36%

27
17%

118
100%
(J)

46
39%

14
12%

32
27%

61G
52%

30
25%

31G
26%

11
10%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
124 47
34% 33%
37 16
10% 11%
86 31
24% 22%
164 52
46% 37%
68 22
19% 16%
96 30
27% 21%
72 41
20% 29%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
38 58 75M
23% 34% 44%
11 15 28M
7% 9% 16%
26 43 47
17% 26% 28%
62 83 71
39% 49% 42%
25 32 33
16% 19% 19%
37 51 38
23% 30% 22%
60NO 28 24
38% 17% 14%

Smoke Cigarettes

Dem

162
100%
(P)

110QR
68%

390R
24%

700R
43%

30
18%

20
13%

10
6%

22
14%

arty
Ind/

Rep NAV Yes
116 192 65
100% 100% 100%
(Q) (R) (S)

8 51Q 25

7% 27% 39%
0 130 7

* 7% 11%
7 380Q 18

% 20% 27%
94PR 84P 26
81% 44% 40%
24 43 12
20% 23% 19%
71PR 41P 14
61% 21% 21%
15 56PQ 14
13% 29% 21%

Day

38
100%

(T)

10
28%
5%

8
22%
16
43%

7
20%

24%

11
29%

Total Every Some

Days

27
100%
(U)

15T
54%
5
20%
34%
10
36%
18%

17%

3
11%

435
100%
(V)

145
33%

46
11%

99
23%

191
44%

78
18%

112
26%

99
23%

29



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Ql4. Impression of the following person:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

170
34%

53
11%

117
23%

217
43%

91
18%

126
25%

113
23%

184
100%
(B)

63
34%

20
11%

43
24%

63
34%

29
16%

34
19%

57CD
31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

39
25%

15
9%

24
16%

91BE
58%

39
25%

52B
33%

27
17%

100
100%
(D)

43C
43%

8
8%

35C
35%

42
42%

15
15%

27
27%

15
15%

Tina Kotek

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

2023
Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O)
25 108G 45 1021 66 97 73 56 114 110 59
42% 73% 16% 55% 22% 30% 41%  34% 34% 39% 32%
11 46G 2 401 12 25 28J 20 33 400 12
18% 32% 1% 22% 4% 8% 16% 12% 10% 14% 7%
14 61G 43 621 55 72 45 36 81 69 47
23% 42% 15% 33% 18% 22% 26% 22% 24% 25% 25%
21 20 183F 51 163H 145 70 90M 124 118 83
36% 13% 64% 28% 54% 45% 40% 54% 37% 42% 45%
9 11 66F 30 59 59 32 34 55 49 35
14% 8% 23% 16% 20% 18% 18% 21% 16% 17% 19%
13 9 116F 21 104H 86 39 55M 70 69 48
21% 6% 41% 11% 35% 27% 22% 33% 21% 25%  26%
14 20 56 32 71 78 33 20 93L 51 43
23% 14% 20% 17% 24% 24% 19% 12% 28% 18% 23%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
118 45 7
36% 34% 20%
38 13 2
12% 9% 7%
80 32 5
24% 24% 13%
1690R 37 11
51% 27% 31%
68 15 8
21% 11% 21%
101QR 22 4
31% 16% 10%
43 52P 18P
13% 39% 50%

-Q61:

Places g
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

85T
45%

27
14%

59T
31%

55
29%

27
14%

28
15%

48
25%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

71
25%

20
7%

51
18%

154s
55%

59
21%

96S
34%

57
20%

30



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q15. Impression of the following person:

Region

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Donald Trump

Total County Valley State Male

2023

Smoke Cigarettes

Coll -—=--————————m—— ————
Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220
100% 100%

(B)

Total positive 137 37
27% 17%

Very positive 57 17
11% 8%

Somewhat positive 80 20
16% 9%
Total negative 342 172D
68% 78%
Somewhat negative 62 40C
12% 18%
Very negative 280 132D
56% 60%

Don't know 21 11
4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

33
24%

13
10%

20
15%

99D
73%

9
7%

89D
66%

3
3%

145
100%
(D)

67BC
46%

27B
19%

40BC
28%

72
49%

13
9%

58

40%

6
4%

5%

Gender
F_
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
74 63
30% 25%
29 28
12% 11%
45 36
18% 14%
162 176
66% 71%
41F 20
17% %
121 155E
49% 63%
12 9

4%

95
100%
(G)

25
26%

9
9%

16
17%

62
65%

14
15%

48
50%

9%

133
100%
(H)

44
33%

15
12%

28
21%

82
61%

18
14%

64
48%

8
6%

153
100%
(1)

37
24%

19
12%

18
12%

113
74%

16
10%

98H
64%

3
2%

118
100%
(J)

31
26%

13
11%

18
15%

85
72%

14
12%

70
60%

2
2%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
114L 23
32% 16%
49L 7
14% 5%
65 15
18% 11%
238 104
66% 75%
38 25
10% 18%
200 80
56% 57%
8 13K
2% 9%

Education
————————————————— Party
Some

H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/

Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV
160 170 170 162 116 192
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
600 500 217 12 74PR 40P
38% 29% 16% 7% 64% 21%
21 22 14 7 33PR 17
13% 13% 8% 4% 28% 9%
390 280 14 5 41PR 23P
24% 17% 8% 3% 36% 12%
90 116 137MN 149QR 40 1410
56% 68% 80% 92% 34% 73%
290 20 13 8 18P 31P
18% 12% 8% 5% 16% 16%
60 96M 123MN 141QR 21 1090
38% 57% 72% 87% 18% 57%
10 4 6 1 3 11Pp

6% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6%

65
100%
(S)

28V
43%

10
16%

18v
27%

33
51%

12
19%

21
32%

4
6%

38
100%
(T)

15v
41%

8V
21%

8
20%

19
49%

8V
22%

10
28%

4v
10%

27
100%

(U)
12v
46%
8%

10v
37%

14
53%
16%
10
37%

1%

435
100%
(V)

109
25%

46
11%

63
14%

309ST
71%

50
11%

259ST
60%

17
4%

31



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

015. Impression of the following person: Donald Trump

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  —=======—= ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) ¥y (L) @ (N)  (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Total positive 137 53 51 20 13 23 107F 39 97H 95 42 46 88 77 51 101Q 24 12 42 91
27% 29% 32% 20% 22% 16% 38% 21% 32% 30% 24% 28% 26% 27%  27% 31% 18% 33% 23% 32%
Very positive 57 24 20 10 2 10 44F 18 38 41 16 23 32 28 23 440 7 5 17 40
11% 13% 13% 10% 4% 7% 15% 10% 13% 13% 9% 14% 10% 10% 12% 13% 6% 13% 9% 14%
Somewhat positive 80 29 31 10 11 13 63F 21 58H 54 26 24 55 49 28 57 17 7 26 51
16% 16% 20% 10% 18% % 22% 11% 19% 17% 15% 14% 17% 17% 15% 17% 12% 20% 14% 18%
Total negative 342 118 102 79B 44 119G 169 1421 193 213 128 115 227 196 128 223 98 22 133 186
68% 64% 65% 79% 73% 81% 60% 76% 64% 66% 72%  69% 69% 70%  69% 68% 73% 60% 71% 66%
Somewhat negative 62 23 17 20E 2 8 50F 18 44 44 17 18 44 33 21 31 27P 4 22 33
12% 13% 11% 20% 3% 5% 17% % 15% 14% 10% 11% 13% 12%  12% 9% 20% 12% 12% 12%
Very negative 280 95 85 59 42 112G 119 1241 149 169 110 96 183 162 107 192 71 17 111 153
56% 51% 54% 59% 70% 76% 42% 67% 50% 53% 62% 58% 55% 58% 58% 58% 53% 48% 59% 54%
Don't know 21 13 4 1 3 5 8 5 10 13 7 4 17 6 6 6 12p 3 12T 5
4% 7% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 9% 7% 6% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Ql6. Impression of the following organization: Oregon Health Authority

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Region
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest ——-—--—————- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe- —————————————————
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64
500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
263 131C 61 71 135 125 50 69 72
53% 59% 45% 49% 55% 50% 53% 52% 47%
66 37 13 16 35 31 15 19 18
13% 17% 10% 11% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12%
196 94 48 55 101 94 36 50 54
39% 43% 35% 38% 41% 38% 37% 38% 35%
175 61 53 60B 92 82 32 49 64J
35% 28% 40% 42% 37% 33% 33% 37% 42%
117 53 31 34 64 53 25 36 34
23% 24% 23% 23% 26% 21% 27% 27% 22%
58 9 23B 26B 29 29 6 13 30GJ
12% 4% 17% 18% 12% 12% 7% 10% 20%
62 28 21 14 20 42F 13 15 17
12% 13% 15% 9% 8% 17% 14% 11% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

118
100%
(J)

71
60%

15
13%

56
48%

30
26%

22
18%

9
7%

17
14%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
192 70
53% 50%
44 22
12% 16%
148 48
41% 34%
120 55
33% 39%
75 42
21% 30%
45 13
13% 9%
47 15
13% 11%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
86 77 99N
54% 46% 59%
26 13 28N
16% 8% 16%
60 64 72
37% 38% 42%
57 66 52
36% 39% 31%
39 40 39
24% 24% 23%
18 26 13
11% 15% 8%
17 27 18
11% 16% 11%

162
100%
(P)

117Q0R
72%

340QR
21%

830R
51%

30
18%

217
17%

oo NDw
o

oo

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%

Q) (R)

40 92
34% 48%

7 20
6% 10%

33 72
28% 38%
58P 76P
50% 40%

30 51
26% 27%
28PR 25P
24% 13%

18 24
16% 12%

65
100%
(S)

38
58%

13
20%

25
38%

22
33%

13
21%

13%

[ee)
o°

38
100%
(T)

19
50%

v
23%

10
27%

16
4

o

2

oo

1

oe°

1
9
2
7
9
3
9

oo

27
100%
(U)

19
70

o°

4
16%

14T
53%

23%

N U= [eeX@y}
o o©

o°

435
100%
(V)

225
52%

53
12%

171
39%

153
35%

104
24%

49
11%

57
13%

33



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Ql6. Impression of the following organization:

Total

Total positive

Very positive

Somewhat positive

Total negative

Somewhat negative

Very negative

Don't know

500
100%

263
53%

66
13%

196
39%

175
35%

117
23%

58
12%

62
12%

184
100%
(B)

94
51%

27
15%

67
37%

63
35%

39
21%

25
13%

26
14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

85
54%

20
13%

65
41%

51
33%

33
21%

19
12%

20
13%

100
100%
(D)

58
58%

18
18%

41
41%

36
36%

29
2

o°

()X NN EN BENe}
o°

60
100%
(E)

25
42%

2
3%

23
39%

24
41%

16
27%

8
13%

10
17%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -----------—---—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

124G
84%

46G
32%

776G
52%

16
11%

15
10%

o°

g e

o°

283
100%
(G)

108
38%

12
4%

96
34%

139F
49%

88F
31%

51F
18%

37F
13%

2023
Oregon Health Authority

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing

Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (1) (J) Xy (L) @ (N)  (0)
1371 118 151 1123 95 167 159 90
74% 39% 47% 63% 57% 50% 57% 49%
451 18 31 353 22 45 490 14
24% 6% 10% 20% 13% 13% 17% 7%
921 100 120 77 73 122 110 76
50% 33% 37% 43%  44%  37% 39% 41%
33 141H 135K 39 50 124 91 67
18% 47% 42% 22% 30% 37% 33%  36%
29 88H 83 34 28 89L 68 40
16% 29% 26% 19% 17% 27% 24%  22%
3 53H 52K 5 22 35 23 27
2% 18% 16% 3% 13% 11% 8% 14%
16 41 35 25 21 41 29 27
9% 14% 11% 14% 13% 12% 10% 15%

041: -Q61l: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness
Places g
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) () (T)
173 69 20 108 134
52% 52% 56% 58% 47%
45 18 3 30 28
14% 14% 8% 16% 10%
127 51 18 78 106
39% 38% 48% 42% 37%
120R 49R 6 56 112
36% 37% 16% 30% 40%
78R 36R 3 37 74
24% 27% 9% 20% 26%
42 13 3 19 38
13% 10% 7% 10% 13%
37 15 10PQ 24 37
11% 11% 28% 13% 13%

34



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

020. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

United States Supreme Court
Region
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 190 86 41 64 108 82 34 53 57
38% 39% 30% 44% 44% 33% 36% 40% 37%

Very confident 62 25 12 25 45F 18 16 15 15
12% 11% 9% 17% 18% 7% 17% 11% 10%

Somewhat confident 128 61 29 39 64 65 19 39 42
26% 28% 21% 27% 26% 26% 20% 29% 27%

Not too/Not at all 283 119 90D 74 131 149 48 73 92
57% 54% 66% 51% 53% 60% 50% 55% 60%

Not too confident 156 66 51 40 83 72 28 41 47
31% 30% 38% 27% 34% 29% 30% 31% 31%

Not at all 126 53 39 35 47 77E 20 32 46
confident 25% 24% 29% 24% 19% 31% 21% 24% 30%

Don't know 27 15 5 7 9 17 131J 7 4
5% 7% 3% % 3% % 14% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
138 52
38% 37%
45 17
13% 12%
93 35
26% 25%
207 76
57% 54%
115 42
32% 30%
92 34
26% 25%
15 12
4% 8%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
71 54 65
44% 32% 38%
31N 7 24N
19% 4% 14%
40 47 41
25% 28% 24%
74 107M 103M
46% 63% 60%
44 54 59
27% 32% 35%
30 53 44
19% 31% 26%
150 9 2
10% % 1%

162
100%
(P)

41
25%

14
9%

27

17%

1190R
74%

58Q
36%

610R
38%

1
1

oe°

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
65PR 71
56% 37%
18 22
16% 12%
47PR 49
40% 25%
41 1130
35% 59%
26 66
22% 35%
16 47
13% 24%
10p 8
8% 4%

65
100%
(S)

33V
50%

11
16%

22
34%

29
44%

18
27%

11
17%

4

<
]

38
100%
(T)

18
47%
8
20%

10
27%

17
46%

8
20%

10
26%

3
7

oe°

27
100%
(U)
15
55%
11%
12
43%

42%

435
100%
(V)

158
36%

52
12%

106
24%

254s
58%

139
32%

1150
27%

23

o
]

35



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

020. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

United States Supreme Court

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

190
38%

62
12%

128
26%

283
57%

156
31%

126
25%

217
5%

184
100%
(B)

66
36%

21
12%

45
25%

102
55%

43
24%

59
32%

16
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

59
38%

15
9%

45
28%

87
56%

55B
35%

33
21%

10

I3
S

100
100%
(D)

42
42%

16
16%

26
26%

56
56%

36
36%

21
21%

1
1%

60
100%
(E)

23
38%

10
17%

13
21%

37
62%

23
38%

15
24%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

44
30%

17
12%

27
18%

98G
66%

46
31%

52G
35%

6
4%

283
100%
(G)

128F
45%

44
16%

84F
30%

145
51%

88
31%

57
20%

10
4%

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
64 120 116 74 69 120 115 67
35% 40% 36% 42%  42%  36% 41%  36%
26 35 32 30 17 45 40 22
14% 12% 10% 17% 10% 14% 14%  12%
38 84 84 44 52 76 75 46
20% 28% 26% 25% 31% 23% 27% 25%
114 164 187 95 93 188 153 108
61% 55% 58% 54% 56% 57% 55% 59%
62 92 97 59 44 111 94 52
34% 31% 30% 34% 27% 33% 34%  28%
51 72 90 35 49 77 59 56
28% 24% 28% 20% 30% 23% 21%  31%
8 16 17 8 3 23 11 9
4% % % 4% 2% % % 5%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
141Q 39 11
43% 29% 30%
46 14 3
14% 10% 8%
95 25 8
29% 19% 21%
182 81 20
55% 60% 55%
95 50 11
29% 37% 30%
87 31 9
26% 23% 25%
7 15P oP
2% 11% 15%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

58
31%

21
11%

37
20%

118
63%

56
30%

62T
33%

11

I

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

1228
43%

39
14%

83
29%

152
54%

95
34%

57
20%

o
]

36



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q21. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Oregon Supreme Court
Region
Willa- Rest -—--——-———--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 236 121D 56 59 124 108 45 62 62
47% 55% 41% 41% 50% 44% 47% 47% 40%

Very confident 43 20 12 12 29 15 9 15 7
9% 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 10% 11% 5%

Somewhat confident 192 100 44 48 95 94 35 47 55
38% 46% 33% 33% 39% 38% 37% 35% 36%
Not too/Not at all 197 69 63B 65B 104 93 38 50 713
39% 31% 47% 45% 42% 37% 40% 37% 47%

Not too confident 135 53 42 41 70 65 31 32 46
27% 24% 31% 28% 28% 26% 33% 24% 30%

Not at all 62 16 21 24B 35 28 7 18 26
confident 12% 7% 16% 17% 14% 11% 7% 14% 17%
Don't know 67 30 16 20 19 47E 12 21 20
13% 14% 12% 14% 8% 19% 13% 16% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

11%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100 100%
(K) (L)
188L 48
52% 34%
31 12
9% 9%
157L 36
44% 25%
127 70K
35% 50%
85 50K
24% 36%
42 20
12% 14%
45 22
13% 16%

Education

_________________ P

Some Coll

H.S. Coll/ Deg/

Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem
160 170 170 162
100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P)
71 65 99MN 101QR
44% 38% 59% 63%

13 12 19 270R
8% 7% 11% 16%
58 54 80N 750
36% 32% 47% 46%
66 820 50 35
41% 48% 29% 21%
47 53 36 30
29% 31% 21% 19%
19 290 14 4
12% 17% 8% 3%
23 23 21 26
14% 14% 12% 16%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%

(Q) (R)

42 81
36% 42%

6 11
5% 6%

36 71
31% 37%
59p 92p
50% 48%
37p 61P
32% 32%
22P 31P
19% 16%

16 18
13% 10%

65
100%
(S)

30
46%

10v
16%

19
30%

31
48%

18
28%

13
19%

4
7

o

38
100%
(T)

15
40%

3%
16%
9
24%

19
50%

11
29%

8V
22%

4
10%

27
100%
(U)
14
53%
4
16%

10
38%

12
44%

8
28%

16%

w
o

435
100%
(V)

206
47%

33
8%
173T
40%

166
38%

117
27%

50
11%

63
14%

37



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q21. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Oregon Supreme Court

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

236
47%

43
9%

192
38%

197
39%

135
27%

62
12%

67
13%

184
100%
(B)

71
39%

12
6%

59

32%

85C
46%

52
29%

32D
18%

28
15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

86B
55%

17
11%

70
44%

50
32%

33
21%

17
11%

20
13%

100
100%
(D)

52
52%

11
11%

41
41%

36
36%

30
30%

6
6%

12
12%

60
100%
(E)

27
445

4
7%

22
37%

26
44%

20
33%

7
11%

7
12%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

102G
69%

28G
19%

74G
50%

28
19%

24
16%

4
3%

17
12%

283
100%
(G)

106
37%

14
5%

91

32%

146F
52%

95F
34%

51F
18%

32
11%

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing

Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
1161 111 125 110J 86 148 1580 66
63% 37% 39% 63% 52% 45% 57% 36%
311 12 16 273 14 30 33 10
17% 4% 5% 16% 8% 9% 12% 5%
851 99 109 83J 72 119 1250 57
46% 33% 34% 47% 44% 36% 45%  31%
44 152H 153K 43 61 134 94 88N
24% 51% 48% 25% 37% 41% 34% 48%
35 99H 102K 33 36 98 73 52
19% 33% 32% 19% 22% 30% 26% 28%
8 52H 51K 10 25 36 21 36N
5% 17% 16% 6% 15% 11% 8% 19%
25 37 43 23 18 49 27 30
14% 12% 13% 13% 11% 15% 10 16%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

Own

330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
174Q0R 50 12
53% 37% 32%
33 8 2
10% 6% 6%
141 42 10
43% 31% 27%
119 63 15
36% 47% 42%
79 48P 8
24% 36% 21%
40 14 8
12% 11% 22%
37 21 9P
11% 16% 26%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

93
50%

18
9%

75

40%

69
37%

47
25%

22
12%

26
14%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

124
44%

24
8%

100
36%

123
44%

85
30%

38
14%

35
12%

38



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q22. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)
Region
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 265 131D 67 67 131 132 48 63 80
53% 60% 50% 46% 53% 53% 50% 47% 52%

Very confident 76 35 18 24 42 33 16 18 25
15% 16% 13% 16% 17% 13% 17% 13% 16%

Somewhat confident 189 96D 49 43 88 99 31 45 56
38% 44% 37% 30% 36% 40% 33% 34% 36%

Not too/Not at all 190 68 57 64B 101 88 36 53 60
38% 31% 43% 44% 41% 35% 38% 40% 39%

Not too confident 102 47 28 27 54 48 22 32 25
20% 21% 21% 19% 22% 19% 23% 24% 16%

Not at all 89 22 30B 37B 48 40 14 21 35
confident 18% 10% 22% 26% 19% 16% 15% 16% 23%
Don't know 45 21 10 14 16 28 11 18J 13
9% 9% 8% 10% 6% 11% 11% 13% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
206L 59
57% 42%
56 20
16% 14%
149L 39
41% 28%
127 64
35% 45%
58 43K
16% 31%
68 20
19% 15%
27 17
8% 12%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
80 85 99
50% 50% 58%
25 19 32
16% 11% 19%
55 66 67
34% 39% 40%
61 72 57
38% 43% 33%
33 32 36
21% 19% 21%
28 400 20
18% 24% 12%
19 13 14
12% 7% 8%

Party
Ind/
Dem Rep NAV

162 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
1120R 41 950
69% 35% 50%
380R 8 25
24% 7% 13%
74Q 32 70
46% 28% 37%
36 63P 83P
22% 54% 43%
20 25 50P
13% 22% 26%
16 37PR 33
10% 32% 17%
14 13 13

8% 11% 7%

65
100%
(S)

36
56%

12
18%

24
38%

24
37%

7
11%

16
25%

5

<
]

38
100%
(T)

18
47%
6
16%

12
31%

16
42%

4
11%

12v
31%

4
11%

27
100%
(U)

18
68%

6
21%

13
47%
8
29%
3
12%

17%

435
100%
(V)

229
53%

64
15%

164
38%

167
38%

94
22%

72
17%

40

o
]

39



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q22. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI)

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

265
53%

76
15%

189
38%

190
38%

102
20%

89
18%

45
9%

184
100%
(B)

88
48%

23
13%

65
35%

75
41%

34
18%

41
22%

21
11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

83
53%

25
16%

58
37%

59
37%

33
21%

26
16%

14
9%

100
100%
(D)

56
56%

20
20%

36
36%

36
36%

23
23%

13
13%

7
7%

60
100%
(E)

37
62%
8
13%

29
49%

21
35%

12
20%

9
14%

2
3%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

99G
68%

33G
22%

67
45%

33
22%

18
12%

15
10%

15
10%

283
100%
(G)

133
47%

32
11%

101
36%

136F
48%

70F
25%

66F
23%

15
5%

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing

Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
1221 134 150 1153 92 171 161 86
66% 45% 47% 65% 56% 52% 58% 46%
471 25 38 383 22 53 50 22
26% 8% 12% 21% 13% 16% 18% 12%
74 108 112 77 70 117 111 63
40% 36% 35% 44%  42%  35% 40%  34%
43 143H 144K 46 61 129 98 79
23% 48% 45% 26% 37% 39% 35% 43%
22 78H 73 29 29 73 57 37
12% 26% 23% 16% 17% 22% 21%  20%
22 66H 71K 17 33 56 40 42
12% 22% 22% 10% 20% 17% 14% 23%
20 23 27 16 12 32 20 20
11% % % 9% 7% 10% 7% 11%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
1930R 58 14
58% 43% 39%
54 16 6
17% 12% 16%
138R 42 9
42% 31% 24%
117 60 13
35% 45% 37%
58 37P 6
18% 28% 17%
59 23 7
18% 17% 20%
20 16 9P
6% 12% 24%

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

97
52%

30
16%

68
36%

69
37%

36
19%

34
18%

21
11%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

152
54%

42
15%

110
39%

111
39%

56
20%

55
20%

19

o
]

40



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

023. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

County judges in your community
Region
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 270 124 66 81 144 124 49 68 69
54% 56% 49% 56% 58% 50% 52% 51% 45%

Very confident 45 17 11 18 22 23 7 18 8
9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 9% 7% 13% 5%

Somewhat confident 225 107 55 63 122 101 42 50 61
45% 49% 41% 43% 49% 41% 44% 37% 40%
Not too/Not at all 159 62 47 51 76 82 31 443 63J
32% 28% 35% 35% 31% 33% 33% 33% 41%
Not too confident 114 44 38 33 59 54 24 26 473
23% 20% 28% 23% 24% 22% 26% 19% 31%
Not at all 45 18 9 18 17 28 7 1837 16J
confident 9% 8% 7% 12% 7% 11% 7% 13% 11%

Don't know 70 35 22 13 27 42 15 22 21
14% 16% 17% 9% 11% 17% 15% 17% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
--—- White
65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
84GH 206 64
71%I 57% 46%
13 40 5
11% 11% 4%
71HI 166 59
60% 46% 42%
21 101 58K
18% 28% 42%
17 70 44K
15% 19% 32%
4 31 14
3% 9% 10%
13 53 18
11% 15% 13%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
85 74 111N
53% 44% 66%
16 8 22N
10% 5% 13%
69 66 90N
43% 39% 53%
610 630 36
38% 37% 21%
470 42 26
29% 25% 15%
14 21 10
9% 12% 6%
14 33M 23
% 20% 13%

162
100%
(P)

1060R
66%

23
14%

83
51%

33
21%

25
16%

8
5%

23
14%

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%

(Q) (R)
61 92
52% 48%
10 12
9% 6%

51 80
43% 42%
40P 73P
35% 38%
26 53p
22% 27%

14p 20
12% 10%

15 27
13% 14%

65
100%
(S)

31
48%

13v
20%

18
28%

29v
445

18
28%

11v
17%

5

<
]

38
100%
(T)

16
43%

5
14%

11
29%

17v
45%

9
23%

8V
22%

5
12%

27
100%
(U)

15
55%

8V
28%

7
26%

12
43%

9
35%

2
9%

1
2%

435
100%
(V)

239
55%

32
7%

207sT
48%

130
30%

96
22%

34
8%

65
15%

41



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

023. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

County judges in your community

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

270
54%

45
9%

225
45%

159
32%

114
23%

45
9%

70
14%

184
100%
(B)

80
43%

9

5%
71
38%

73D
40%

48D
26%

24D
13%

31E
17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

82
53%

20B
12%

63
40%

49D
32%

36
23%

13
8%

25E
16%

100
100%
(D)

71BC
71%

10
10%

61BC
61%

16
16%

12
12%

3
3%

14
14%

60
100%
(E)

37
62%

7
11%

31
51%

21
36%

18
29%

4
6%

1
2%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

101G
69%

26G
18%

75
51%

30
21%

25
17%

6
4%

16
11%

283
100%
(G)

142
50%

16
6%

126
45%

107F
38%

76
27%

31F
11%

34
12%

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing

Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
1261 137 151 1193 99 170 1840 72
68% 46% 47% 68% 60% 51% 66% 39%
31T 14 18 273 16 29 29 16
17% 5% 6% 15% 10% 9% 10% 9%
95 123 133 92 83 141 1550 56
51% 41% 41% 52% 50% 42% 56% 30%
38 118H 122K 36 43 116 70 79N
21% 40% 38% 21% 26% 35% 25%  43%
30 82H 82 31 32 82 57 52
16% 27% 25% 18% 20% 25% 21% 28%
9 36H 40K 5 10 34 13 27N
5% 12% 13% 3% 6% 10% 5% 15%
21 44 48 21 24 45 24 34N
11% 15% 15% 12% 14% 14% 9% 18%

Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness
Places
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
204Q0R 56 10 95 155
62% 42% 28% 50% 55%
36 8 2 21 21
11% 6% 5% 11% 8%
1690R 48 8 74 134
51% 36% 23% 39% 47%
94 57PR 8 63 92
28% 43% 23% 34% 33%
70 40R 4 46 67
21% 30% 10% 24% 24%
23 17 5 18 25
7% 13% 13% 9% 9%
32 20 18PQ 30 35
10% 15% 49% 16% 12%

42



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q24. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your county district attorney
Region
Willa- Rest ——-——-—————- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Ed

H.S.
Or <

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 206 90 50 66 112 93 41 50 47
41% 41% 37% 46% 45% 37% 43% 37% 31%

Very confident 30 7 7 16B 16 14 6 5 10
6% 3% 5% 11% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6%

Somewhat confident 176 83 43 50 96 79 35 44 37
35% 38% 32% 34% 39% 32% 37% 33% 24%
Not too/Not at all 188 82 46 60 98 89 34 54 67J
38% 37% 34% 42% 40% 36% 36% 40% 44%

Not too confident 127 57 34 36 70 56 313 34 42
25% 26% 25% 25% 28% 23% 33% 25% 28%
Not at all 61 25 11 24 28 33 3 20G 25G
confident 12% 11% 8% 17% 11% 13% 3% 15% 16%
Don't know 106 48 40D 18 38 67E 20 30 397

21% 22% 29% 13% 15% 27% 21% 23% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
--—- White

65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
69HI 157 49
58% 44% 35%
9 26 3
8% 7% 2%
60HI 130 46
51% 36% 33%
33 126 62
28% 35% 44%
20 90 37
17% 25% 26%
13 36 25
11% 10% 18%
16 77 29
14% 21% 21%

160
100%
(M)

66
42%

10
6%

57
35%

660
41%

51
32%

15
9%

28

ucation
Some Coll
Coll/ Deg/
2-Yr 4-Yr+
170 170
100% 100%
(N) (0)
52 87N
31% 51%
6 14
3% 8%
47 73N
28% 43%
750 47
44% 28%
40 36
24% 21%
34M0 11
20% 7%
43 35
25% 21%

17%

162
100%
(P)

81R
50%

11
7%

70
43%

44
27%

29
18%

15
9%

37
23%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
47 68
40% 36%
10 7

9% 4%
37 61
32% 32%
52P 83P
45% 43%
34p 60P
29% 31%
18 23
16% 12%
17 41
15% 21%

65
100%
(S)

27
42%

5

8%
22
34%

31
47%

21
32%

10
15%

7
11%

38
100%
(T)

14
37%

3

7%
11
30%

19
49%

10
27%

8V
22%

5
14%

27
100%
(U)

13
49%
9%

11
40%

12
45%

11
40%
5%

<
]

435
100%
(V)

179
41%

25
6%

154
35%

157
36%

106
24%

51
12%

99s
23%

43



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q24. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:
Your county district attorney

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

206
41%

30
6%

176
35%

188
38%

127
25%

61
12%

106
21%

184
100%
(B)

58
32%

10
5%

48

26%

79
43%

48
26%

30D
16%

47
26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

67
43%

10
7%

57
36%

56
36%

38
24%

19
12%

33
21%

100
100%
(D)

50B
50%

9

9%
41B
41%

33
33%

28
28%

5
5%

17
17%

60
100%
(E)

31
51%

1
1%

30B
50%

20
33%

13
22%

7
11%

9
16%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

76
51%

12
8%

64

43%

36
24%

33
22%

3
2%

36
24%

283
100%
(G)

115
41%

17
6%

98

35%

118F
42%

70
25%

48F
17%

50
18%

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
991 103 114 93J 78 128 134 68
54% 34% 35% 53% 47% 39% 48%  37%
181 11 15 15 14 16 21 9
10% 4% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 5%
81T 91 98 783 65 112 114 59
44% 30% 31% 44%  39% 34% 41%  32%
48 133H 139K 48 60 126 95 73
26% 44% 43% 27% 36% 38% 34%  40%
37 83 91 35 37 89 71 39
20% 28% 28% 20% 22% 27% 26% 21%
11 50H 48 13 23 37 24 34N
6% 17% 15% 7% 14%  11% 9% 18%
38 64 68 36 27 77 49 44
21% 21% 21% 20% 16% 23% 18% 24%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

Own

330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
1560R 40 10
47% 30% 28%
23 5 2

7% 4% 5%

133QR 35 8
40% 27% 23%
117 58 13
36% 43% 35%
79 43R 5
24% 32% 14%
38 15 8
11% 12% 21%
57 35 13P
17% 26% 37%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

81
43%

10
6%

71

38%

68
37%

48
25%

21
11%

38
20%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

114
40%

18
6%

95

34%

113
40%

77
27%

37
13%

56
20%

44



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

025. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Public defenders
Region
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Coll -—=--————-———m—— —m—
Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 201 96C 39 66C 109 91 39 48 52
40% 44% 29% 45% 44% 37% 41% 36% 34%

Very confident 35 12 8 15 20 15 5 12 8
7% 5% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6%

Somewhat confident 166 85C 31 51 89 76 33 36 44
33% 38% 23% 35% 36% 31% 35% 27% 29%

Not too/Not at all 230 93 73 64 115 113 41 70 74
46% 42% 54% 44% 47% 45% 43% 52% 48%

Not too confident 153 75 39 40 78 73 33 42 43
31% 34% 29% 27% 32% 29% 35% 31% 28%
Not at all 77 18 35B 25B 37 40 8 28J 31J
confident 15% 8% 26% 17% 15% 16% 8% 21% 20%

Don't know 69 31 23 15 23 44F 15 15 27
14% 14% 17% 10% % 18% 16% 12% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
--—- White
65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
62HI 154 47
52% 43% 33%
9 22 13
7% 6% 9%
53HI 132L 34
45% 37% 24%
46 154 76
38% 43% 55%
36 98 56K
30% 27% 40%
10 56 21
8% 15% 15%
11 52 17
% 14% 12%

Education
Some
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
57 60 84MN
36% 35% 49%
13 6 16
8% 4% 9%
44 54 68
27% 32% 40%
810 930 56
51% 55% 33%
57 54 43
35% 32% 25%
25 390 13
15% 23% 8%
22 17 30
14% 10% 18%

162
100%
(P)

77
48%

20
12%

57
35%

59
36%

47
29%

12
8%

26
16%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
44 70
38% 36%

6 10

5% 5%
39 60
33% 31%
59p 99p
51% 52%
37 63
31% 33%
22P 36P
19% 19%
13 23
11% 12%

65
100%
(S)

29
45%

7
11%

22
34%

32
50%

19
29%

14
21%

4
6%

38
100%
(T)

14
37%

5V
14%

9
23%

22
57%

12
31%

10v
26%

2
6%

27
100%

(U)

15
56%
7%

13T
49%

11

39%
25%
14%

<

435
100%
(V)

172
40%

28
6%

144
33%

198
45%

135
31%

63
14%

655
15%

45



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

025. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Public defenders

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

201
40%

35
7%

166
33%

230
46%

153
31%

77
15%

69
14%

Income

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

2023

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

184
100%
(B)

54
29%

13
7%

40
22%

108CDE
59%

72CE
39%

36D
20%

22
12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

156
100%
(C)

78B
50%

7
4%

71BD
45%

59
38%

38
24%

22
14%

19
12%

100
100%
(D)

41
41%

12
12%

29
29%

42
42%

35
35%

7
7%

17
17%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

60
100%
(E)

28
47%

3
4%

26B
43%

21
35%

9
15%

12
19%

11
18%

Dir

147
100%
(F)

87G
59%

22G
15%

66G
45%

44
30%

34
23%

10
7%

16
11%

283
100%
(G)

97
34%

13
5%

84

30%

153F
54%

97F
34%

55F
20%

33
12%

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
921 105 113 88J 79M 121 127 64
50% 35% 35% 50% 48% 37% 46% 35%
261 8 17 18 9 26 21 12
14% 3% 5% 10% 5% 8% 8% 7%
66 97 96 70 70M 95 106 52
36% 32% 30% 40% 43% 29% 38% 28%
61 162H 172K 57 67 161 115 101N
33% 54% 54% 32% 40% 49% 41% 55%
44 103H 106 47 46 107 85 63
24% 34% 33% 27% 28% 32% 30% 34%
17 59H 66K 10 21 55 30 38N
9% 20% 21% 5% 13% 16% 11%  20%
32 33 36 31 19 49 37 19
17% 11% 11% 18% 12% 15% 13%  11%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

Own

330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
147R 45 9
45% 34% 24%
24 9 2

7% 7% 7%

123R 36 6
37% 27% 17%
139 71 20
42% 53% 55%
90 54P 10
27% 40% 28%
49 18 10
15% 13% 26%
44 17 8
13% 13% 21%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

75
40%

18
9%

57

30%

91
48%

57
30%

34
18%

22
12%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

109
39%

17
6%

92

33%

134
47%

91
32%

43
15%

39
14%

46



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

026. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your county sheriff
Region
Willa- Rest -—--—-—-———--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 304 134 79 91 171 131 51 74 85
61% 61% 58% 63% 69% 53% 54% 55% 56%

Very confident 88 28 17 42BC 50 38 15 24 20
18% 13% 13% 29% 20% 15% 16% 18% 13%

Somewhat confident 216 105D 62 49 121 94 36 49 65
43% 48% 46% 34% 49% 38% 38% 37% 43%
Not too/Not at all 135 57 39 39 57 77 300 473 473
27% 26% 29% 27% 23% 31% 31% 35% 31%
Not too confident 94 44 24 26 41 52 243 293 33J
19% 20% 18% 18% 16% 21% 26% 22% 22%

Not at all 41 14 15 12 16 25 5 1837 14
confident 8% 6% 11% 9% 7% 10% 6% 13% 9%

Don't know 61 29 17 15 20 40E 14 13 21
12% 13% 13% 10% 8% 16% 15% 10% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

118
100%
(J)

94G
79%

291
24%

65H
55%

11
10%

7
6%

4
4%

13
11%

Race/
Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)

H 231 73
I 64% 52%
75L 13
21% 9%
156 60
43% 43%

86 49
24% 35%

59 36
16% 25%

28 13
8% 9%

43 18
12% 13%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
92 104 108
57% 61% 64%
32 25 32
20% 14% 19%
60 79 77
38% 47% 45%
43 46 46
27% 27% 27%
32 30 32
20% 18% 19%
12 16 13
7% 9% 8%
25 20 16
16% 12% 10%

162
100%
(P)

95
59%

28
17%

67
42%

43
27%

29
18%

14
9%

23Q
14%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
88PR 106
75% 55%
32R 22
27% 11%
56 84
48% 44%
22 60
19% 32%
15 45
13% 24%
7 15
6% 8%
7 26
6% 13%

65
100%
(S)

38
59%

11
17%

27
42%

21
32%

13
19%

8
13%

6
9%

38
100%
(T)

18
47%
7
20%

10
27%

lev
42%

9
24%

Y
19%

4
11%

27
100%

(U)
21T
76%
14%
17T
62%

5
18%
13%

5%

<
]

435
100%
(V)

266
61%

77
18%

189T
43%

114
26%

82
19%

32
7%

55
13%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

026. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your county sheriff

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

304
61%

88
18%

216
43%

135
27%

94
19%

41
8%

61
12%

Income

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

2023

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

184 156
100% 100%
(B) (C)
83 106B
45% 68%
26 29
14% 18%
57 78B
31% 50%
63CD 36
34% 23%
42 25
23% 16%
21 11
11% 7%
37CDE 14
20% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

100
100%
(D)

2B
2%

15
15%

57B
57%

19
19%

16
16%

o°

Q o S

o°

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

60
100%
(E)

42B
71%

18
29%

25
41%

16
27%

11
18%

6
9%

1
2%

Dir

147
100%
(F)

98
66%

25
17%

73
49%

33
22%

22
15%

11
7%

17
11%

283
100%
(G)

179
63%

61
22%

117
41%

81
28%

56
20%

25
9%

24
9%

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing

Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
1261 169 178 126J 113M 189 2020 86
68% 56% 56% 71% 68% 57% 73%  46%
36 51 51 36 32 56 56 28
19% 17% 16% 21% 19% 17% 20% 15%
90 118 127 89 81 133 1460 58
49% 39% 40% 51% 49% 40% 52% 31%
34 101H 106K 29 33 102L 51 73N
18% 34% 33% 17% 20% 31% 18% 40%
20 T4H 74K 20 23 71 41 45N
11% 25% 23% 11%  14% 21% 15% 25%
14 27 32 9 10 31 10 28N
8% 9% 10% 5% 6% 9% 4% 15%
25 30 37 21 19 41 25 26
13% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14%

Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness
Places
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
234QR 58 12 95 190S
71% 43% 33% 50% 67%
71Q 14 3 24 623
21% 11% 8% 13% 22%
164Q0R 43 9 71 128
50% 32% 25% 38% 45%
65 58P 12 64T 65
20% 44% 32% 34% 23%
45 42p 6 46T 43
14% 32% 18% 24% 15%
20 16 5 19 22
6% 12% 14% 10% 8%
31 18 13PQ 29 28
9% 13% 35% 15% 10%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q27. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your local police department
Region
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some
Day Days

Dem

Yes

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Very/Somewhat 319 140 79 100 173F 144 55 65 98H
64% 64% 58% 69% 70% 58% 58% 49% 64%

Very confident 95 30 23 42B 51 44 13 17 26
19% 13% 17% 29% 21% 18% 13% 13% 17%

Somewhat confident 224 111 55 58 122 100 42 47 71
45% 50% 41% 40% 49% 40% 44% 36% 46%
Not too/Not at all 160 69 53 38 69 89 36J 63IJ 4537
32% 31% 39% 27% 28% 36% 38% 47% 30%
Not too confident 99 47 32 20 38 58 257 36J 28J
20% 22% 23% 13% 15% 24% 26% 27% 18%

Not at all 61 21 21 19 31 31 11 273 17
confident 12% 10% 16% 13% 12% 12% 12% 20% 11%
Don't know 21 11 4 7 5 15 4 5 100
% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

118
100%
(J)

102G
86%

38G
32%

63H
54%

16
13%

10
8%

6
5%

1

<
]

Race/
Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)

H 242 77
I 67% 55%
HI 81L 14
23% 10%
161 63
45% 45%
104 57
29% 40%

65 33
18% 24%

38 23
11% 16%

14 7
4% 5%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
99 106 114
62% 62% 67%
31 30 34
19% 18% 20%
68 75 80
43% 44% 47%
55 57 48
34% 34% 28%
35 29 34
22% 17% 20%
20 280 14
12% 17% 8%
6 7 8
4% 4% 4%

162
100%
(P)

100
62%

34
21%

67
41%

55
34%

39
24%

16
10%

7
4

oe°

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
86R 115
74% 60%
28 25
24% 13%
59 90
50% 47%
26 690
22% 36%
17 37
15% 19%
8 32
7% 17%
5 8
4% 4%

65
100%
(S)

36
56%

6
9%

31
47%

27
42%

15
24%

12
18%

1

<
]

38
100%
(T)

17
445

4
11%

12
32%

210v
55%

11
30%

v
25%

1
2%

No
27 435
100% 100%
(U) (V)
20T 283T
73% 65%
1 89s
5% 20%
18TV 194
68% 45%
7 133
25% 30%
4 83
16% 19%
3 49
9% 11%
1 20

<
]

o
]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q27. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Your local police department

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

319
64%

95
19%

224
45%

160
32%

99
20%

61
12%

21
4%

Income

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

2023

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

184
100%
(B)

91
50%

38
21%

53
29%

83CDE
45%

44
24%

39CD
21%

10
5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

156
100%
(C)

112B
71%

25
16%

86B
55%

42
27%

30
19%

12
8%

3
2%

100
100%
(D)

71B
71%

15
15%

56B
56%

21
21%

17
17%

4
4%

7
7%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

60
100%
(E)

45B
75%

16
27%

29
48%

14
23%

7
12%

6
10%

1
2%

Dir

147
100%
(F)

102
69%

27
18%

75
51%

42
29%

33
22%

10
7%

4
3%

283
100%
(G)

190
67%

63
22%

127
45%

88
31%

46
16%

42F
15%

5
2%

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
128 183 178 139J 114 203 2160 89
69% 61% 55% 79% 69% 61% 78% 48%
45 49 48 473 40 54 64 31
24% 16% 15% 26% 24% 16% 23% 17%
83 134 130 923 74 149 1520 58
45% 45% 41% 52% 45% 45% 55% 31%
50 107 131K 30 47 113 54 88N
27% 36% 41% 17% 29% 34% 19% 48%
34 61 72 26 30 69 40 48N
19% 20% 23% 15% 18% 21% 14% 26%
15 46 58K 3 18 44 13 41N
8% 15% 18% 2% 11% 13% 5% 22%
8 10 12 8 4 15 9 8
4% % % % 2% % 3% 4%

Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Homeownership Afford- Mental
Status able Illness
Places
Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
2470R 59 13 95 2018
75% 44% 35% 51% 71%
790R 13 3 24 663
24% 10% 8% 13% 23%
168Q0R 46 10 71 135
51% 35% 27% 38% 48%
73 71P 16P 83T 70
22% 53% 45% 44% 25%
46 46P 7 46 46
14% 34% 19% 24% 16%
27 25P 9p 37T 24
8% 19% 26% 20% 9%
10 4 7PQ 9 11
3% 3% 19% 5% %
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

028. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Smoke Cigarettes

Coll -—=--————————m—— ———
Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Juries
Region
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest —-———-——-—--- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————-——mmmmmmm -

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

Very/Somewhat 269 125 62 82 141 126 40 63 86
54% 57% 46% 57% 57% 51% 42% 47% 56%

Very confident 48 24 15 10 31 17 14 9 9
10% 11% 11% 7% 13% 7% 15% 7% 6%
Somewhat confident 220 101 47 72C 109 109 26 53 76G
44% 46% 35% 50% 44% 44% 28% 40% 50%

Not too/Not at all 184 72 64B 48 90 93 43 52 55
37% 33% 47% 33% 36% 37% 45% 39% 36%

Not too confident 139 58 51D 30 65 73 35 37 39
28% 27% 38% 21% 26% 29% 37% 28% 25%

Not at all 45 13 13 18 25 20 8 15 16
confident 9% 6% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 11% 11%
Don't know 48 23 10 15 17 30 123 193 13

10% 11% 7% 10% % 12% 13% 14% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

118
100%
(J)

81G
68%

16
13%

65G
55%

34
29%

29
24%

5
5%

4
3%

Race/
Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100 100%
(K) (L)

H 206 63
57% 45%

41 8
11% 5%
165 55
46% 40%
119 65K
33% 47%

95 44
26% 32%
24 21K
7% 15%

36 12
10% %

Education
Some
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
74 79 115MN
46% 47% 68%
17 12 19
11% 7% 11%
57 67 96MN
36% 40% 56%
670 730 43
42% 43% 26%
520 53 34
33% 31% 20%
15 21 9
9% 12% 5%
19 17 11
12% 10% 7%

162
100%
(P)

101
62%

22
14%

79
49%

49
30%

38
23%

11
7%

12
7%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
62 95
53% 49%

8 17
7% 9%

54 77
46% 40%
45 78
39% 40%
38 56
32% 29%

8 21
7% 11%

9 19
% 10%

65
100%
(S)

35
53%

12v
18%

23
35%

27
41%

14
21%

13v
20%

o

38
100%
(T)

17
45%

5
14%

12
31%

18
47%

9
23%

)%
24%

3

I
S

27
100%
(U)

17
64%

6V
23%

11
41%
9
33%

5
20%

4
13%

1
2%

435
100%
(V)

234
54%

37
8%

197
45%

157
36%

125
29%

32
7%

44
10%

51



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

028. Please rate your overall confidence in the following person/organization:

Juries

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very confident
Somewhat confident
Not too/Not at all
Not too confident
Not at all

confident

Don't know

500
100%

269
54%

48
10%

220
44%

184
37%

139
28%

45
9%

48
10%

184
100%
(B)

79
43%

15
8%

64

35%

81C
44%

57
31%

24C
13%

24E
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

97B
62%

17
11%

80B
51%

47
30%

39
25%

8
5%

12
8%

100
100%
(D)

54
54%

9

9%
45
45%

34
34%

24
24%

11
11%

12
12%

60
100%
(E)

39B
65%

7
12%

31
53%

21
35%

19
32%

2
3

oo

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir

147
100%
(F)

99G
67%

28G
19%

71
48%

35
24%

22
15%

12
8%

14
9%

283
100%
(G)

138
49%

17
6%

121
43%

123F
43%

93F
33%

29
10%

22

I3
S

2023

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing

Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
1191 145 155 1143 107M 161 1730 79
64% 48% 48% 65% 65% 49% 62% 43%
25 22 28 21 20 28 33 13
14% 7% 9% 12% 12% 9% 12% 7%
93 123 127 93J 87M 133 1400 65
50% 41% 40% 53% 53% 40% 50% 35%
47 129H 139K 43 49 133 87 85N
25% 43% 43% 25% 30% 40% 31%  46%
33 100H 104K 35 34 104L 72 56
18% 33% 32% 20% 21% 31% 26% 30%
14 29 35 8 15 29 15 29N
8% 10% 11% 5% 9% 9% 5% 16%
20 25 27 19 9 37 19 21
11% % % 11% 5% 11% 7% 11%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

2010R
61%

34
10%

167Q
51%

111
34%

83
25%

28
8%

18
5%

134
100%
(Q)

52
39%

11
8%

41

31%

60
45%

47
35%

14
10%

22p
16%

36
100%
(R)

16
43%

4
10%

12
33%

13
35%

10
27%

3
8%

8P
22%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

103
55%

23
12%

80
43%

64
34%

43
23%

22
12%

20
11%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

145
51%

24
8%

121
43%

115
41%

958
34%

20
7%

22

<

]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023
Q029. Which of the following statements about jury members is closer to what you believe?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-----—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll ————————————---—- ————
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U) (V)
It is the

responsibility of
jury members to
always follow the
letter of the law,
even when they
believe that it will

result in an unjust 241 98 73 71 131 106 37 62 80 61 170 71 75 70 95N 82 68R 81 27 15 12 214
outcome. 48% 44% 54% 49% 53% 43% 39% 47% 52% 52% 47% 51% 47% 41% 56% 51% 59% 42% 42% 39% 45% 49%
It is the

responsibility of
jury members to
achieve the most
just outcome, even
if it means not

following the letter 190 81 49 60 92 97 433 61J 54 32 140 49 58 780 54 61 30 87Q 34v 20V 14 156
of the law. 38% 37% 37% 41% 37% 39% 45% 46% 35% 27% 39% 35% 36% 46% 32% 38% 26% 45% 52% 53% 51% 36%
Don't know 69 42 13 15 24 46E 15 10 20 25H 50 20 27 22 21 19 18 23 4 3 1 66

14% 19% 10% 10% 10% 18% 16% % 13% 21% 14% 14% 17% 13% 12% 12% 16% 12% % % 4% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q029. Which of the following statements about jury members is closer to what you believe?

Total

It is the
responsibility of
jury members to
always follow the
letter of the law,
even when they
believe that it will
result in an unjust
outcome.

It is the
responsibility of
jury members to
achieve the most
just outcome, even
if it means not
following the letter
of the law.

Don't know

Income

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

156
100%
(C)

82
53%

54
35%

20
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/
Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
147 283 185 300 321 176 166 279
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K)y (L) (N)
71 145 85 151 166 74 97M 149
48% 51% 46% 50% 52% 42%  59% 53%
64 101 80 108 120 70 50 97
43% 36% 43% 36 37% 40% 30% 35%
12 37 20 41 35 32 18 33
8% 13% 11% 14% 11% 18% 11% 12%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status

330 134

100% 100% 100%
(P) Q) (R)
171 56

52% 42%

115 56
35% 42%

44 21
13% 16%

-Q61l: Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
able Illness
Places & Drug

188 282
100% 100%
(S) (T)
75 154s
40% 55%
85 97
45% 34%
27 31
15% 11%

Rent Other To Live Addiction



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q30. Have you ever

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

served on a jury?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-"---—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - =—=———————= Some Coll ————————————---o- —m——
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

166 73 47 45 86 80 10 23 59GH 73GH 139L 26 38 56 71M 65 46 55 19 12 6 147
33% 33% 35% 31% 35% 32% 11% 17% 39% 62%I 39% 19% 24% 33% 42% 40% 39% 29% 29% 33% 23% 34%
331 145 88 99 159 168 841IJ 108IJ 94J 45 219 113K 1220 113 97 97 68 136 45 24 21 287
66% 66% 65% 68% 64% 68% 89% 81% 61% 38% 61% 80% 76% 66% 57% 60% 58% 71% 69% 64% T7% 66%
3 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 - - 2 1 0 1 1 - 3 0 2 v 0 1

% % % 1% * 1% 2% 1% % * 1% 1% 2% * % 4% * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q30. Have you ever served on a jury?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - =——=—=====—= —————————— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Yes 166 52 61 34 18 52 99 71 90 92 723 166M - 1120 46 1320 24 10 48 106S
33% 28% 39% 34% 31% 35% 35% 38% 30% 29% 41% 100% 40% 25% 40% 18% 26% 26% 37%
No 331 130 94 66 42 96 184 114 207 225K 104 - 331L 166 137N 197 109P 26 140T 174
66% 71% 60% 66% 69% 65% 65% 62% 69% 70% 59% 100% 59% 74% 60% 81% 70% 74% 62%
Don't know 3 1 2 - - - 1 0 3 3 - - - 1 2 1 1 1P - 2
1% * % * * % % * 1% * * 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q33. Now, from the same list,

Total

Healthcare

Economic inequality

Housing
affordability
Racial justice
Abortion

Crime
Immigration
Homelessness
Cost of living
Climate change
Gun policy
Taxes

Public education

Transportation

Don't know

500
100%

35
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22
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o
]

60
12%

53
11%
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o
S
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56
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o

]
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220
100%
(B)
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Gender
——————————— Age
F - e———————
male 18-29 30-44 45-64
248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
12 22 12 8 8
5% 9% 12% 6% 5%
14 7 3 9 3
6% 3% 3% % 2%
15 20 2 14 10
6% % % 11% %
38 22 25HIJ 13 15
15% 9% 26% 10% 10%
27 26 4 9 17
11% 10% 5% 7% 11%
7 7 3 71 0
% 3% % % *
10 7 7 4 3
4% 3% 8% 3% 2%
34 21 10 12 24
14% % 11% % 16%
14 20 5 8 11
6% 8% 5% 6% 7%
27 31 8 17 23
11% 12% 8% 13% 15%
15 20 2 13 11
% % 2% 10% %
7 8 3 5 5
3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
4 3 2 3 2
2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
4 4 6H - 2
2% 2% 6% 1%
20 31 5 11 19
8% 13% 5% 8% 12%
KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

jas]

Education

Race/
Ethnicity

White H.S.

Alone POC Or <
360 140 160
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
22 13 14
6% 9% 9%

21 1 6
6% 1% 4%

25 10 7
7% % %
40 20 300
11% 14% 19%
40 12 14
11% % %

5 8 5
2% % %

9 7 9
% 5% 5%

41 14 13
11% 10% %
23 11 13
6% 8% 8%

44 15 12
12% 10% %
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3 4 1
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7 1 6
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indicate which issue you think is the most important to the Democrats in the Oregon

Coll
Coll/ Deg/
4-Yr+

170
100%
(0)

11
7%

12
7%

20
12%

12
7%

Legislature?
Party
Ind/
Dem Rep NAV

162 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
160 3 13
10% 3% 7%
10 3 8
6% 3% %
190 2 13
12% 2% %
10 13 26
6% 12% 14%
10 19p 25
% 16% 13%

9 1 2
5% 1% 1%

4 6 7
2% 5% 3%
260 8 20
16% 7% 10%
11 6 16
7% 5% 8%
18 26PR 13
11% 23% 7%
10 13 12
% 11% 6%
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7% 8% 14%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q33. Now, from the same list, indicate which issue you think is the most important to the Democrats in the Oregon Legislature?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - ——=—==—=—=== —————————— ——m Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Healthcare 35 19 11 4 - 13 17 15 19 23 11 10 24 19 13 18 9 8PQ 16 12
7% 10% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 21% 8% 4%
Economic inequality 22 2 10B 8B 2 15G 5 161 6 6 157 9 13 19 3 16 4 2 12 10
4% 1% 6% 8% 4% 10% 2% 8% 2% 2% 8% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3%
Housing 35 10 7 6 12BC 12 15 201 13 22 13 12 23 15 17 24 9 3 11 23
affordability % % % 6% 21% % % 11% % % % % 7% 5% % 7% 6% 7% 6% %
Racial justice 60 22 12 19C 7 4 44F 13 46H 39 21 13 47 33 23 35 20 5 22 38
12% 12% 8% 19% 11% 3% 15% 7% 15% 12% 12% 8% 14% 12%  12% 11% 15% 13% 12% 13%
Abortion 53 23 16 9 4 8 43F 13 39 32 19 29M 23 31 20 40 10 3 17 32
11% 13% 10% 9% 7% 5% 15% % 13% 10% 11%  17% 7% 11%  11% 12% % 8% 9% 11%
Crime 13 6 3 5 - 5 4 91 4 7 6 2 12 9 3 7 4 2 5 9
% % 2% 5% 3% % % % % 4% 1% 3% 3% % 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
Immigration 16 8 4 4 0 9 7 8 8 11 5 1 16L 6 8 8 8 0 10 6
3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% * 5% % 5% 2% 6% 1% 5% 2%
Homelessness 56 13 26B 11 5 24G 20 27 27 30 25 15 40 31 23 37 16 3 22 30
11% % 17% 11% 9% 16% % 15% % % 14% 9% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 9% 12% 11%
Cost of living 34 15 11 5 4 11 19 9 25 24 10 13 21 18 13 22 9 4 19 14
7% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 10% 10% 5%
Climate change 59 15 29B 13 3 16 38 24 35 40 19 26 33 410 13 47R 12 0 15 41
12% % 18% 13% 5% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 15% % 14% 9% * % 14%
Gun policy 35 11 9 4 11 9 23 10 25 23 13 14 21 21 13 27 8 1 5 28S
% % % 4% 18% % % % 8% % % 9% % % % % 6% 2% 3% 10%
Taxes 15 8 3 3 - 4 9 5 9 10 5 5 10 6 7 7 5 2 5 9
3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3%
Public education 8 2 2 0 3 4 2 4 3 5 3 1 6 4 3 5 3 - 3 4
2% 1% 1% * 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Transportation 8 2 1 2 4 4 4 4 4 8 - - 7 6 0 6 2 - 5T 0
% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% % * 2% 1% % *
Don't know 51 29 13 6 4 8 34 8 36H 40 11 16 35 21 25 31 15 5 21 27
10% 16% 8% 6% 6% 6% 12% 4% 12% 12% 6% 10% 11% 7% 13% 9% 11% 14% 11% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023
Q34. Now, from the same list, indicate which issue you think is the most important to the Republicans in the Oregon Legislature?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-"---—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - =—=———————= Some Coll ————————————--——- —m—m
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Healthcare 7 2 5 1 5 2 2 5 - - 6 1 5 - 2 1 1 5 3 2V 1 4
1% 1% 4% * 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 3% 4% 6% 2% 1%

Economic inequality 15 7 2 7 8 7 3 8 3 1 12 3 13NO 1 1 2 1 12PQ 5V 2 3 10
3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 8% * 1% 1% * 6% 7% % 10% %

Housing 16 9 4 3 12 4 8J 4 4 - 10 5 8 3 4 2 8P 6 A% 2 5v 8
affordability % 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 8% 3% 3% % 4% 5% 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 11% 5% 19% 2%
Racial justice 3 2 - 1 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 3 0 - 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * * 2% 1% 3% *

Abortion 26 10 8 8 12 13 6 7 10 3 18 8 5 10 11 11 5 9 3 2 1 23
% 5% 6% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 6% 2% % 6% 3% % % 7% 4% % 4% 5% 4% %

Crime 57 26 18 13 32 24 6 12 21 18 51L 6 12 26 19 10 28PR 15 5 4 1 52
11% 12% 13% 9% 13% 10% 7% 9% 14% 15% 14% 5% 8% 15% 11% % 24% % % 11% 4% 12%

Immigration 55 22 18 15 35 19 9 13 14 18 46 9 17 14 23 22 8 22 14v 8V Y 40
11% 10% 13% 11% 14% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 13% 6% 11% 8% 13% 14% 7% 12% 22% 20% 25% 9%

Homelessness 24 18C 2 4 17 7 4 9 4 6 13 11 6 7 11 7 9 2 2 - 21
% % % 3% % % 4% 7% % % % 8% 3% % 7% 4% % % 3% 6% %

Cost of living 41 10 15 17B 18 24 3 8 12 17G 30 11 11 220 9 6 20PR 13 4 2 1 38
8% 4% 11% 11% 7% 9% 4% 6% 8% 15% 8% 8% 7% 13% 5% 4% 17% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9%

Climate change 9 2 5 2 4 5 1 2 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 2 0 7
% % % % 2% % 1% 1% % % % 2% 2% % % 2% % % 3% 4% 1% %

Gun policy 88 38 22 27 39 47 243 29J 293 7 61 27 32 24 32 34 14 28 5 4 1 83S
18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 19% 25% 22% 19% 6% 17% 19% 20% 14% 19% 21% 12% 15% 8% 11% 3% 19%

Taxes 73 34 21 18 35 39 15 21 23 15 47 27 21 17 35N 330 8 320 8 3 5 66
15% 16% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 19% 13% 10% 21% 20% 7% 17% 12% 7% 18% 15%

Public education 8 7 - 1 4 4 4 1 1 1 4 4 4 4 1 2 2 2 1 1 - 7
2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%

Transportation 9 0 4 5B 5 5 2 3 1 4 6 3 6 2 2 3 3 3 1 0 1 8
% * 3% % 2% 2% 2% 3% % % % 2% 4% % % % 2% % 2% 1% 2% %

Don't know 69 34 12 23 21 48E 7 9 26H 27GH 49 20 15 38MO 16 25Q 6 320 4 3 0 65
14% 15% 9% 16% 9% 19% 7% 7% 17% 23% 14% 15% 9% 23% 9% 16% 5% 17% 6% 9% 2% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q34. Now, from the same list, indicate which issue you think is the most important to the Republicans in the Oregon Legislature?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - =—==—===—=== ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Healthcare 7 3 2 1 1 1 6 1 6 6 1 2 5 2 4 2 4 1 3 4

1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1

Economic inequality 15 6 8 1 - 6 8 8 7 9 6 1 14 4 11N 8 5 2 8 7

3% 3% 5% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% * 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 7% 4% 2

Housing 16 2 12B 2 - 10G 2 9 6 6 9 3 12 11 2 9 7 0 5 10

affordability % 1% 7% 2% % 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% % 3% 5% 1% 3% 4

Racial justice 3 2 0 - 1 1 1 2 1 3 - 2 1 3 - - 1 2P 1 2

1% 1% * 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 5% * 1

Abortion 26 8 12 4 1 11 12 12 12 16 10 5 21 12 12 15 10 2 15 10

% 5% % 4% 2% % % 7% % 5% % 3% % 4% % % 7% 4% % 4

Crime 57 18 21 15 4 8 45F 21 36 36 22 24 33 39 16 40 16 1 13 37

11% 10% 13% 15% 6% % 16% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 10% 14% % 12% 12% 2% % 13

Immigration 55 19 9 11 15C 19 29 26 26 27 25 21 33 37 15 40 12 2 24 28

11% 10% 6% 11% 25% 13% 10% 14% 9% 8% 14% 13% 10% 13% 8% 12% % 6% 13% 10

Homelessness 24 8 9 7 - 6 14 13 10 15 9 6 16 10 12 15 4 50 7 6

% 5% % 7% % % 7% % % 5% % % % % % 3% 12% % 6%

Cost of living 41 17 18 3 4 2 39F 5 36H 36K 5 25M 17 18 23 33 8 0 9 30

8% 9% 11% 3% 6% 1% 14% 2% 12% 11% 3% 15% 5% 6% 12% 10% 6% 1% 5% 11

Climate change 9 6 1 2 - 5G 0 5 3 6 2 2 6 4 5 6 0 20 5 3
% 3% * 2% % * 3% 1% % 1% % % % % % * 6% %

Gun policy 88 32 28 15 13 29 45 28 59 55 33 23 65 43 38 49 32 7 42 42

18% 17% 18% 15% 22% 20% 16% 15% 20% 17% 19% 14% 20% 15% 20% 15% 24% 19% 23% 15%

Taxes 73 19 16 24BC 15 27 34 31 43 47 27 20 54 47 20 57 14 3 19 528

15% 10% 10% 24% 24% 18% 12% 17% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 17% 11% 17% 10% 8% 10% 18

Public education 8 2 4 2 - 4 3 3 5 7 1 3 5 7 1 4 4 1 4 3

2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% * 1% 3% 2% 2% 1

Transportation 9 6 1 2 0 3 6 6 4 6 3 5 4 4 2 4 2 4PQ 6 3

% % % % 1% % % 3% 1% % 2% % 1% % % % % 11% 3% 1%

Don't know 69 34 17 11 7 15 41 18 44 47 22 24 45 38 25 48 17 5 27 37

14% 19% 11% 11% 12% 10% 14% 10% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q35. Now, from the same list,

Total

Healthcare
Economic inequality
Housing
affordability
Racial justice
Abortion

Crime
Immigration
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Cost of living
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indicate which issue you think is the most important to Governor Tina Kotek?

Education
Some Coll
Coll/ Deg/
2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q35. Now, from the same list, indicate which issue you think is the most important to Governor Tina Kotek?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - —==—=====—= ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)

Healthcare 17 9 4 1 3 8G 2 10 6 11 6 7 10 13 2 10 3 4PQ 9 8
3% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 10% 5% 3%

Economic inequality 18 3 9 - 6BD 4 13 5 13 14 4 7 11 13 6 16 2 0 3 15
4% 2% 5% 11% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5%

Housing 37 17 13 6 2 18G 14 20 17 23 14 8 28 18 19 31 4 2 17 18
affordability % 9% 8% 6% 3% 12% % 11% % 7% 8% 5% 8% 6% 10% 9% 3% 6% 9% %
Racial justice 21 8 5 4 4 8 10 9 12 16 4 5 16 14 5 14 6 1 6 8
4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%

Abortion 34 12 15 4 3 9 19 10 23 22 11 7 27 19 8 23 9 1 14 20
% 7% 9% 4% 5% 6% % % % 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 8% %

Crime 26 5 8 7 6 4 18 8 18 15 11 2 23L 14 11 19 7 0 9 16
% 3% 5% 7% 10% 2% % % % 5% 6% 1% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 1% 5% %

Immigration 6 4 0 2 - 2 5 1 5 4 2 2 4 4 0 2 2 2P 4 2
1% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 5% 2% 1%

Homelessness 163 55 49 36 23 48 90 761 83 97 66 62 100 90 65 111 41 11 56 92
33% 30% 31% 36% 38% 32% 32% 41% 28% 30% 37% 38% 30% 32% 35% 34% 31% 31% 30% 33%

Cost of living 14 8 1 4 - 7 7 7 7 10 3 [ 8 8 6 5 9P 0 8 5
3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 7% * 4% 2%

Climate change 19 6 3 8 1 5 13 5 14 8 10 12M 7 11 6 12 7 - 7 11
% 3% 2% 8% 2% 4% % 3% % 3% 6% 7% 2% % 3% % 5% 4% 4%

Gun policy 7 4 3 - 0 6G 2 5 2 2 6 1 7 7 0 4 3 0 3 3
% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 3% * 1% 2% * 2% 1%

Taxes 11 5 2 2 2 3 6 7 4 6 5 4 7 4 7 6 1 3PQ 3 8
2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 9% 2% 3%

Public education 17 8 1 7C 2 3 11 3 14 15 2 2 16 10 5 5 11P 1 6 11
3% 4% 1% 7% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 5% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 4%

Transportation 7 2 4 - 1 2 5 3 5 5 2 1 6 5 1 4 1 2 3 4
% 1% 3% 2% 2% % 1% % 2% 1% 1% 2% % * 1% 1% 5% 2% 1%

Don't know 103 37 39 20 8 20 67F 18 77H 72 30 40 63 51 43 67 28 8 39 61
21% 20% 25% 20% 13% 14% 24% 10% 26% 23% 17% 24% 19% 18% 23% 20% 21% 22% 21% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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The US Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) defines "affordable housing" as housing that accounts for no more than 30%
(or about one-third) of a household's income. This suggestion includes basic utilities like water, he

Q036. Using this calculation, is your housing situation affordable?

Region
——————————————————— Gender
Willa- Rest -———-—-—-———-—-—- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————-——m——m——— -

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

at, and electricity.

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Yes 279 121 70 87 156F 120 51 50 94H
56% 55% 52% 60% 63% 48% 53% 37% 61%

No 185 84 54 46 70 114E 29 74GIJ 51
37% 38% 40% 32% 28% 46% 31% 55% 33%

Don't know 37 15 10 11 22 15 151J 10 8
% 7% 8% 8% % 6% 16% 7% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

Race/
Ethnicity
--—- White
65+ Alone POC
118 360 140
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)
84GH 221L 58
71% 61% 41%
31 118 66K
26% 33% 47%
4 21 16
3% 6% 11%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
85 85 109N
53% 50% 64%
56 790 50
35% 46% 30%
20N 6 11
12% 3% 7%

162
100%
(P)

100R
62%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
67 93
58% 49%
41 78
35% 41%
9 20
7% 10%

65
100%
(S)

38
58%

23
36%

4
6%

38
100%
(T)

17
445

180
47%

3
9%

Days No

27 435

100% 100%

(U) (V)
21TV 241
79% 55%
5 162
20% 37%
0 33
1% 8%

63
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The US Department of Housing and Urban Development

(or about one-third) of a household's income.

Q036. Using this calculation,

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

(sig=.05)

Income

(HUD) defines
This suggestion includes basic

is your housing situation affordable?

Q9:
Direction

2023

"affordable

Q10:0regon

Economic

-Conditions-

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

500 184 156
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

279 67 93B
56% 37% 59%

185 98CDE 53
37% 53% 34%

37 19 10
% 10% 7%

100
100%
(D)

75B
75%

21
21%

5
5%

60
100%
(E)

44B
73%

13
22%

3
5

o

Dir

147
100
(F)

105G

71

38
26

4
3

o
]

<
]

o
°

3
]

283
100%
(G)

141
50%

125F
445

18
6%

185

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Track Good Poor

300

143
48%

135H
45%

22

o
]

housing" as housing that accounts for no more than 30%
utilities like water,

Ql2: Worry About Q30:
Served
———————————————— On A Jury Affordable
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Yes

Finances

176
100%
(K)

138J
79%

29
17%

9
5%

166
100
(L)

112M

68

46
28
7
4

o
]

S
S

o
]

I3
S

heat,

331
100%
(M)

166
50%

137L
41%

29
9%

and electricity.

Q36:
Housing

185N
100%

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

330
100%
(P)

2160R
66%

97
29%

17
5%

134
100%
(Q)

51
38%

68P
51%

14
10%

36
100%
(R)

11
30%

20P
54%

6P
16%

-Q6l: Closer POV-

Afford- Mental
Illness

able
Places

Rent Other To Live Addiction

64
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Q037. If an emergency arose that would cost you and your household $1,000, would you be able to pay for the emergency

and pay your rent or mortgage on time?

Region

Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age

Tri- mette Of

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Yes 270 129 62 80 148 121 29 73G
54% 58% 46% 55% 60% 49% 30% 55%
No 168 70 58D 40 77 89 4713 523
34% 32% 43% 27% 31% 36% 50% 39%

I don't pay rent or 46 12 13 21B 19 27 13 6
a mortgage 9% 5% 10% 15% 8% 11% 13% 4%

Don't know 16 10 2 4 4 11 6 3
3% 4% 1% % 2% 4% 7% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

153
100%
(I)

906G
59%

487
31%

10
7%

5
3%

124MN 107R

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
118 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
796G 211L 60 53 93M
67% 59% 43% 33% 55% 73%
21 106 62K 760 610 31
17% 29% 44% 48% 36% 18%
17H 35 11 21 14 11
15% 10% 8% 13% 8% 7%
2 9 7 10 2 4
1% 2% 5% 6% 1% 2%

o

Wi U1

oo

Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
70R 81
60% 42%
28 82PQ
24% 43%
9 25P
8% 13%
9R 3
7% 1%

38
100%
(T)

14
36%

210V
57%

2

7%

0

1%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

27
100%
(U)

19T
68%

6

22%

2
7%

1
2%

435
100%
(V)

238T

55%

140

32%

42
10%

15

o
°
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Q037. If an emergency arose that would cost you and your household $1,000, would you be able to pay for the emergency
and pay your rent or mortgage on time?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————== ———————m—— ——— o ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Yes 270 45 103B 74B 48B 93 154 1281 138 122 148J 106M 163 2040 58 2290R 34 7 87 1698
54% 24% 66% 74% 81% 63% 54% 69% 46% 38% 84% 64% 49% 73%  31% 70% 25% 19% 47% 60%
No 168 101CDE 38 19 10 40 98 44 120H 155K 12 36 131L 45 109N 64 85P 19P 77T 84
34% 55% 24% 19% 17% 27% 34% 24% 40% 48% 7% 22% 40% 16% 59% 19% 63% 53% 41% 30%
I don't pay rent or 46 29C 8 8 1 11 27 8 32 32 14 22 24 24 10 31 8 8PQ 17 23
a mortgage % 16% 5% 8% 2% 7% 10% 4% 11% 10% 8% 13% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 21% % %
Don't know 16 8 8 - - 4 5 5 11 12 3 2 13 6 7 6 8 2 7 7
% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% % % 1% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 6% 7% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
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Q38. In general, do you think it is a good time or bad time to buy a home

Region

Willa- Rest —-———--—---- Age
Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45

?

Dem

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Yes

Day

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Good time to buy 71 24 22 25 46F 25 12 24
14% 11% 16% 17% 19% 10% 12% 18%

Bad time to buy 352 153 97 102 161 189E 71 94
70% 69% 72% 71% 65% 76% 75% 70%

Don't know 78 43 17 18 41 35 12 16
16% 20% 12% 12% 16% 14% 13% 12%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

153
100%
(1)

23
15%

108
70%

23
15%

118
100%
(J)

12
10%

79
67%

27
23%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
51 19
14% 14%
246 106
68% 75%
63 15
17% 11%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
27N 11 32N
17% 7% 19%
107 128 116
67% 75% 69%
25 31 21
16% 18% 13%

162
100%
(P)

24
15%

117
72%

21
13%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
17 28
15% 15%
80 133
68% 70%
20 30
17% 16%

65
100%
(S)

20V
30%

39
59%

7
10%

38
100%

(T)

6
16%
280
73%

4
11%

Days No
27 435
100% 100%
(U) (V)
14TV 51

51% 12%

11 31380
40% 2%

2 71
9% 16%

67
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Q38. In general, do you think it is a good time or bad time to buy a home?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  —=—=—====== ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) Xy (L) @ (N)  (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Good time to buy 71 23 15 15 17BC 34G 28 45T 25 40 31 23 47 490 16 54 11 5 29 39
14% 13% 10% 15% 29% 23% 10% 24% 8% 12% 18% 14% 14% 18% 9% 16% 8% 15% 15% 14%
Bad time to buy 352 123 110 79 40 87 217F 111 234H 233 118 113 236 187 145N 235 96 21 128 207
70% 67% 70% 79% 67% 59% 77% 60% 78% 73% 67% 68% 71% 67% 78% 71% 71% 59% 69% 73
Don't know 78 38DE 31DE 6 2 25 38 29 41 48 28 29 48 42 24 41 27 10P 30 36
16% 21% 20% 6% 4% 17% 14% 16% 14% 15% 16% 18% 15% 15% 13% 12% 20% 26% 16% 13

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
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Q39. Over the next year, do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase, decrease, or stay about the same?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-----—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll ————————————---—- ————
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Increase 225 104 61 60 112 109 65HIJ 60J 67J 34 148 77K 95NO 74 57 81 45 86 39v 21 18V 186
45% 47% 45% 41% 45% 445 68% 45% 43% 28% 41% 55% 59% 43% 33% 50% 39% 45% 60% 56% 67% 43%

Stay about the same 143 56 43 44 77 67 19 36 52 36 109 35 38 45 61 39 35 60 12 7 5 132
29% 26% 32% 30% 31% 27% 20% 27% 34% 31% 30% 25% 24% 26% 36% 24% 30% 32% 18% 19% 18% 30%

Decrease 107 53 24 30 52 56 9 26 29 43GHI 86 22 22 37 48M 35 30 36 11 7 4 96
21% 24% 18% 21% 21% 22% 9% 20% 19% 36% 24% 15% 14% 22% 28% 21% 26% 19% 17% 19% 15% 22%

Don't know 24 6 6 12 7 17 3 11 6 5 18 6 6 150 4 8 6 9 3 3 - 21
5% 3% % 8% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 2% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
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039. Over the next year,

Total

Increase

Stay about the same

Decrease

Don't know

500
100%

225
45%

143
29%

107
21%

24
5%

Income

184 156
100% 100%
(B) (C)
106CDE 66
58% 42%
32 47B
17% 30%
29 38
16% 24%
17D 7

9%

4%

(sig=.05)

100
100%
(D)

32
32%

41B
41%

26
26%

60

100%
(E)

22
36%

24B
40%

14
24%

Q9:
Direction

147
100%
(F)

72
49%

39
26%

29
20%

8
6%

283
100%
(G)

111
39%

94
33%

67
23%

12
4%

2023

185
100%
(H)

90
49%

49
26%

40
21%

7

<
]

(all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Q10:0regon
Economic
-Conditions-

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Track Good Poor

300
100%
(1)

125
42%

94
31%

64
21%

16
5%

321
100%
(J)

168K
52%

79
24%

57
18%

18
6%

do you think the average price for homes in your area will increase,

Ql2: Worry About
Finances
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All

176
100%
(K)

55
31%

657
37%

decrease,

331
100%
(M)

161
49%

94
28%

57
17%

19
6%

4%

036:
Housing
Affordable
Yes No
279 185
100% 100%
(N)  (0O)
119 87
43%  47%
79 52
28% 28%
69 35
25% 19%
11 11

I
S

Q41:

Homeownership

or stay about the same?

Status

330
100%
(P)

116
35%

1210R

37%

80
24%

13
4%

134
100%
Q)

85P
64%

20
15%

22
16%

6
5%

36

100%
(R)

24p
65%

2

6%

6
16%

5P
13%

Closer POV-

Afford- Mental

Illness
Places g

Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

95
50%

48
25%

34
18%

11

<

282
100%
(T)

115
41%

90
32%

67
24%

10

<
]

70
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Q40. Some people say that rising home prices in Oregon are a sign of economic growth and are good for the state. Do you agree or disagree?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-"---—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - =—=———————= Some Coll ————————————---—- ————
Tri- mette Of Fe-  ————— e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total agree 113 54 20 39C 63 48 18 38 30 27 86 217 41N 23 48N 46 24 39 24v 9 16TV 88
23% 24% 15% 27% 25% 19% 19% 29% 19% 23% 24% 19% 26% 14% 28% 28% 21% 20% 37% 23% 57% 20%
Strongly agree 11 8 1 3 7 4 2 4 4 1 7 4 2 - 9N 6 4 2 A% 4v 3V 5
2% 4% * 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 10% 10% 11% 1%
Somewhat agree 101 46 19 36 56 44 16 34 26 26 78 23 39 23 39 40 20 37 18 5 13TV 84
20% 21% 14% 25% 23% 18% 16% 25% 17% 22% 22% 16% 24% 14% 23% 25% 17% 19% 27% 14% 46% 19%

Total disagree 355 150 110BD 95 168 184 70 87 112 86 254 102 108 136MO 111 111 84 136 38 28U 11 31750
71% 68% 82% 65% 68% 74% 74% 66% 73% 73% 70% 73% 68% 80% 65% 68% 72% 71% 59% 73% 39% 73%
Somewhat disagree 194 82 59 53 102 90 41H 32 66H 54H 148 46 56 77 60 63 44 70 19 11 7 175
39% 37% 43% 36% 41% 36% 43% 24% 43% 46% 41% 33% 35% 45% 35% 39% 38% 37% 29% 30% 27% 40%
Strongly disagree 162 68 52 42 66 95E 29 5570 45 32 105 56 52 59 51 48 40 66 20 160 3 142
32% 31% 38% 29% 27% 38% 31% 41% 30% 27% 29% 40% 32% 35% 30% 30% 34% 34% 30% 43% 12% 33%
Don't know 32 16 5 11 16 16 7 8 12 5 21 11 11 10 11 6 9 17 2 1 1 30
6% 7% 4% 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 6% 3% 7% 9% 4% 4% 4% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Q40. Some people say that rising home prices in Oregon are a sign of economic growth and are good for the state. Do you agree or disagree?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -----------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - ——=—==—=—=== —————————— ——m Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total agree 113 33 32 28 19 55G 42 761 36 64 48 40 72 760 30 840 19 10 41 66
23% 18% 21% 28% 31% 38% 15% 41% 12% 20% 27% 24% 22% 27% 16% 25% 14% 27% 22% 24%

Strongly agree 11 1 4 5B 1 7 5 7 4 6 5 5 6 9 2 9 2 - 7 4
2% * 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Somewhat agree 101 32 28 23 18 49G 38 691 32 57 43 35 66 67 28 750 16 100 34 62
20% 18% 18% 23% 29% 33% 13% 37% 11% 18% 24% 21% 20% 24% 15% 23% 12% 27% 18% 22%
Total disagree 355 136 112 69 38 85 226F 100 246H 234 120 118 236 187 146N 230 102 24 136 199
71% 74% 72% 69% 64% 58% 80% 54% 82% 73% 68% 71% 71% 67% 79% 70% 76% 65% 72% 71%
Somewhat disagree 194 66 64 44 20 46 121 66 122 114 79 62 129 117 66 139 44 10 63 116
39% 36% 41% 44% 34% 31% 43% 35% 41% 36% 45% 38% 39% 42%  36% 42% 33% 29% 34% 41%
Strongly disagree 162 70 48 25 18 38 105 34 124H 120K 40 55 106 70 80N 92 57P 13 73 83
32% 38% 31% 25% 30% 26% 37% 19% 41% 37% 23% 33% 32% 25% 43% 28% 43% 36% 39% 30%
Don't know 32 15 12 2 3 7 15 9 18 23 9 8 24 16 9 16 13 3 11 17
6% 8% 8% 2% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

041. What is your current housing status?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest -—-—--—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll —=———————m—mmm s
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Own your home 330 132 93 105 161 169 30 67G 124GH 109GH 259L 71 77 114M 139MN 115R 89R 112 39 19 20 291T
66% 60% 69% 72% 65% 68% 32% 50% 81% 92%I 72% 51% 48% 67% 82% 71% 77% 58% 61% 51% 74% 67%
Rent your home 134 73D 37 24 71 60 54HIJ 50IJ 21 8 77 57K 630 450 26 38 20 60Q 19 14 6 114
27% 33% 28% 16% 29% 24% 57% 38% 14% 6% 21% 40% 39% 26% 15% 24% 17% 31% 30% 36% 21% 26%
Some other 36 15 5 16 16 19 100 16J 8 2 24 12 190 11 6 9 7 20 6 5 1 30
arrangement 7% 7% 4% 11% 7% 8% 11% 12% 5% 2% 7% % 12% 7% 3% 5% 6% 10% % 12% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

041. What is your current housing status?

Total

Own your home

Rent your home

Some other

arrangement

] columns tested BCDE, FG,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

83BC 57BC 100
96% 68% 70%

Q9:

Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total
Dir Track Good Poor

60 147 283
100% 100% 100%
(F) (G)

199

2023

Q10:0regon
Economic

185
100%

130

5%

37 70
3%  25%  25%
11 14
% 7%
JK, 1M, NO,

POR,

Ql2: Worry About Q30:
Homeownership

Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Yes

Closer POV-

Afford- Mental
Illness
Places
To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

102

54%

68T
36%

18
10%

282
100%
(T)

207s
73%

58
21%

17

o
]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q42. In the next five years, would you prefer that the value of your home increase, decrease, or stay about the same?

Base: Homeowners

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest -—=—-=-———-—-——-- Age 0 @ mm———————— Some Coll ———————————mm
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————m—mmmmmm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 330 132 93 105 161 169 30 67 124 109 259 71 77 114 139 115 89 112 39 19 20 291
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Increase 223 90 64 69 113 110 23 513 88J 61 174 49 44 77 102 80 58 75 26 14 11 197
68% 68% 69% 66% 70% 65% 78% 76% 71% 56% 67% 69% 56% 68% 73% 70% 65% 67% 65% 74% 56% 68
Decrease 18 5 6 7 9 9 3 5 6 4 17 1 7 5 6 3 4 11 5 1 4v 13
5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 11% 7% 5% 4% 6% 1% 9% 4% 4% 2% 4% 10% 13% 7% 18% 4
Stay about the same 82 34 21 27 37 45 2 10 26 44GHI 65 16 25 27 30 31 25 22 6 2 5 75
25% 26% 23% 26% 23% 27% 6% 15% 21% 40% 25% 23% 32% 24% 21% 27% 28% 20% 16% % 24% 26%
Don't know 8 4 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 1 3 4 2 5 1 1 2 4 2 2V 0 5
2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 10% 2% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q42. In the next five years, would you prefer that the value of your home increase, decrease,

Base: Homeowners

Total

Increase

Decrease

Stay about the same

Don't know

or stay about the same?

Q41:
Home
S

-Q6l: Closer POV-
ownership Afford- Mental
tatus able Illness

———————————————————————————————————— Places & Drug

330
100%
(P)

223
68%

18
5%

82
25%

8

Rent Other To Live Addiction

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -----------—---—- On A Jury Affordable
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
330 81 108 83 57 100 199 130 194 180 149 132 197 216 97
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (T) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
223 46 63 63 51BC 73 129 91 131 125 98 85 137 146 65
68% 56% 58% 75% 90% 73% 65% 70% 67% 69% 66% 64% 70% 68% 67%
18 5 9 3 1 3 10 5 12 6 12 7 10 7 9
5% 7% 8% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 6% 3% 8% 6% 5% 3% 10%
82 26E 33E 16 5 23 53 32 47 44 38 37 45 60 19
25% 32% 31% 20% 9% 23% 27% 25% 24% 24% 25% 28% 23% 28% 20%
8 4 3 1 - 2 6 2 5 5 2 3 5 3 3
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% % 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

2

oo

- - 102 207
100% 100%

(Q) (R) (8) (T)
- - 66 144
65% 70%

- - 12T 6
12% 3%

- - 22 55
22% 27%

- - 2 2
2% 1%

76



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q43. In the next five years, would you prefer the value of the typical home in your community increase, decrease, or stay about the same?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ——-——-—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll —=———————m—mmm s
Tri- mette Of Fe-  ————m e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Increase 191 89 54 47 99 90 29 38 78GH 45 146 45 54 59 78 59 48 74 27 14 14 164
38% 41% 40% 33% 40% 36% 31% 29% 51% 38% 41% 32% 34% 35% 46% 37% 42% 39% 42% 36% 50% 38%
Decrease 134 56 41 37 60 75 391 51IJ0 28 16 89 45 520 49 33 530 22 51 23 170V 5 112
27% 25% 31% 26% 24% 30% 41% 38% 18% 14% 25% 32% 33% 29% 20% 33% 19% 27% 35% 46% 19% 26%
Stay about the same 146 68 30 48 85 62 22 35 39 50GH 104 42 47 47 53 42 39 56 14 5 8 133T
29% 31% 23% 33% 34% 25% 23% 27% 25% 42%1  29% 30% 29% 28% 31% 26% 33% 29% 21% 14% 31% 31%
Don't know 28 7 9 13B 4 22E 5 9 9 7 20 8 7 15 6 8 7 10 1 1 - 27
6% % 6% % 2% % % 7% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 9% 3% % 6% 5% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q43. In the next five years, would you prefer the value of the typical home in your community increase, decrease, or stay about the same?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - ———====== —————————— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Increase 191 58 50 45 38BC 62 107 77 110 107 83J 67 124 119 66 153QR 28 9 55 1248
38% 31% 32% 46% 63% 42% 38% 42% 37% 33% 47% 40% 37% 43% 35% 46% 21% 26% 29% 44%
Decrease 134 65DE 41 20 9 38 66 49 78 104K 29 44 90 52 68N 53 68P 13P 65T 64
27% 35% 26% 20% 15% 26% 23% 27% 26% 32% 16% 26% 27% 19% 37% 16% 51% 37% 34% 23%
Stay about the same 146 40 59B 34 13 38 97 53 90 86 60 48 97 940 39 110 30 6 55 87
29% 22% 38% 34% 22% 26% 34% 29% 30% 27% 34% 29% 29% 34%  21% 33% 23% 17% 29% 31%
Don't know 28 21CD 6 1 - 9 14 6 21 24 4 7 20 14 12 14 7 7PQ 14 7
6% 12% 4% % 6% 5% 3% 7% % 2% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 5% 21% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q44. What should be the greater priority for policymakers in Oregon?

Region Race/ Education
___________________ Gender Ethnicity —----—-——---—————- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —-———--—---- Age  —m————————= Some Coll ————————————————- —m o
Tri- mette Of = Fe- @ —mmmmmmmmm White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Increase home values 67 24 21 22 44F 23 10 16 23 18 52 14 17 22 27 19 17 30 17v 7 10v 50
13% 11% 16% 15% 18% 9% 10% 12% 15% 15% 15% 10% 11% 13% 16% 11% 15% 16% 25% 18% 36% 12%
Decrease home values 135 45 39 51B 63 71 3713 56IJ 31 12 99 36 590 46 30 46 25 54 23 13 10 112
27% 21% 29% 35% 25% 29% 39% 42% 20% 10% 28% 26% 37% 27% 17% 28% 21% 28% 35% 34% 37% 26%
Maintain home values 197 105D 54D 37 95 99 32 34 73H 57H 131 66 58 59 81N 67 54 66 19 13 7 177
at current levels 39% 48% 40% 26% 39% 40% 34% 26% 48% 48% 36% 47% 36% 34% 47% 42% 46% 34% 30% 33% 24% 41%
Don't know 102 46 20 35 45 55 16 27 26 31 77 24 26 43 33 30 21 42 6 5 1 958
20% 21% 15% 24% 18% 22% 17% 21% 17% 27% 21% 17% 16% 25% 19% 19% 18% 22% 10% 14% 4% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q44. What should be the greater priority for policymakers in Oregon?

Total

Increase home values

Decrease home values

Maintain home values

at current levels

Don't know

500
100%

67
13%

135
27%

197
39%

102
20%

184
100%
(B)

19
10%

62D
34%

63
34%

40
22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

14
9%

41

26%

70E
45%

32
21%

100
100%
(D)

16
16%

16
16%

52BE
52%

16
16%

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -----------—--—- On A Jury Affordable

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir
60 147
100% 100%
(E) (F)
18BC 27
31% 18%
16 43
27% 29%
12 55
20% 38%
13 22
22% 15%

283
100%
(G)

33
11%

77
27%

120
42%

53
19%

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O)
341 31 36 30 26 40 43 22
18% 10% 11% 17% 16% 12% 15% 12%
49 87 96 39 35 100 65 66N
26% 29% 30% 22% 21% 30% 23%  36%
72 121 122 72 76 119 1260 57
39% 40% 38% 41% 46% 36% 45%  31%
31 61 66 35 28 73 44 40
17% 20% 21% 20% 17% 22% 16% 22%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
550 6 50
17% % 14%
64 58P 13P
19% 43% 36%
147QR 42 7
45% 32% 21%
63 28 10
19% 21% 29%

-Q61:

Places g
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

24
13%

70T
37%

55
29%

39
21%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

43
15%

59
21%

130s
46%

50
18%

80



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q45. What should be the greater priority for policymakers in Oregon?

Total

Increase average
rents

Decrease average
rents

Maintain rents at
their current levels

Don't know

Region

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

Dem

Smoke Cigarettes
Total Every Some

Yes Days

Day

500
100%

33

o
]

316
63%

125
25%

25

o
S

220
100%
(B)

13
6%

134
61%

62
28%

11

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

11
8%

88
65%

31
23%

5

o
5

145
100%
(D)

10
7%

94
65%

32
22%

9

I3
S

7%

Gender

F_

male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
26F 6
11% %
133 180E
54% 73%
72 54
29% 22%
17 8

I3
S

95
100%
(G)

16HJ

17%

56
59%

19
20%

4
4%

133
100%
(H)

4

3%
95
71%

33
24%

3
2%

153
100%
(1)

11
7%

91
59%

44
29%

8
5%

118
100%
(J)

3

[

S

75
63%

30
25%

11H

o
]

I
S

3%

I3
S

I
S

Race/ Education

Ethnicity ---------------—-

——————————— Some Coll

White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
21 13 18 7 9
6% 9% 11% % %

232 84 97 120 100
65% 60% 61% 70% 59%

86 39 40 34 52
24% 28% 25% 20% 30%

21 4 5 9 10

<
]

162
100%
(P)

7

o

]

108
67%

36
22%

10

I3
S

<
]

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
4 21
% 11%
68 117
58% 61%
38 46
33% 24%
6 8

4%

65
100%
(S)

13v
19%

39
61%

11
17%

2
3%

38
100%
(T)

6V
15%

25
66%

6
15%

2
4%

27
100%
(U)

A%
26%

14
53%

435
100%
(V)

21

o
]

277
64%

114
26%

23

o
]

81



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q45. What should be the greater priority for policymakers in Oregon?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- -----------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  —=======—= ———————m—— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Increase average 33 10 10 8 5 13 12 191 11 20 12 9 24 19 9 24 6 3 24T 9
rents 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% 4% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 5% 8% 13% 3%
Decrease average 316 131D 94 56 36 96 178 112 198 216 100 103 211 153 139N 194 97P 25 134T 159
rents 63% 71% 60% 56% 59% 65% 63% 60% 66% 67% 57% 62% 64% 55% 75% 59% 72% 70% 72% 56%
Maintain rents at 125 34 42 34B 15 30 82 44 80 71 54 45 81 940 29 94 26 5 22 99s
their current levels 25% 18% 27% 34% 25% 21% 29% 24% 27% 22% 31% 27% 24% 34% 16% 28% 20% 14% 12% 35%
Don't know 25 8 11 2 4 8 11 11 11 14 10 8 16 13 7 18 4 3 7 15
5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023
046. Which would you prefer in the community where you live?
Region
Willa- Rest —-———--—---- Age

Tri- mette Of Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)
Increase the rate of 126 27 45B 53B 78F 47 25 34 46J
home construction 25% 12% 34% 37% 32% 19% 26% 26% 30%

Slow the rate of 199 105D 49 44 79 118E 31 55 55
home construction 40% 48% 36% 31% 32% 47% 33% 41% 36%

Continue the current

rate of home 139 67 34 38 75 62 32 35 41
construction 28% 31% 25% 26% 30% 25% 33% 26% 27%

Don't know 37 20 7 10 15 22 7 10 12
% % 5% 7% 6% % 7% % 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

118
100%
(J)

20
17%

58
49%

Race/
Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
91 35
25% 25%
145 54
40% 39%
95 44
26% 31%
30 7
% 5%

Education

Some Coll

H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
34 37 55
21% 22% 32%

67 68 64
42% 40% 38%

47 50 42
29% 30% 25%

13 14 10

o

]

o

]

o
e

162
100%
(P)

48
29%

60
37%

43
26%

11

o

]

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
23 43
20% 23%
47 82
40% 43%
41 48
35% 25%
6 19
5% 10%

65
100%
(S)

24v
36%

18
27%

N
[eeX@)] NelNe)
o°

o°

38
100%
(T)

12
33%

11
29%

27
100%
(U)

11
42%

435
100%
(V)

102
23%

181S
42%

83



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

046. Which would you prefer in the community where you live?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - —=—===—=== —————————— ——— Places & Drug
Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction
Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T)
Increase the rate of 126 36 28 28 33BCD 36 76 46 78 72 54 36 89 76 42 89 29 8 51 71
home construction 25% 20% 18% 28% 55% 25% 27% 25% 26% 22% 31% 22% 27% 27% 23% 27% 22% 21% 27% 25%
Slow the rate of 199 81E 63E 44F 11 53 115 74 119 134 63 74 123 104 82 133 54 12 70 118
home construction 40% 44% 40% 44% 18% 36% 41% 40% 40% 42% 36% 45% 37% 37%  44% 40% 40% 33% 37% 42%
Continue the current
rate of home 139 49 55 22 13 49 74 56 80 89 50 44 95 85 47 88 39 12 48 80
construction 28% 27% 35% 22% 22% 33% 26% 30% 27% 28% 28% 27% 29% 31%  26% 27% 29% 33% 25% 28%
Don't know 37 17 11 5 3 9 18 8 22 26 9 12 25 14 13 21 11 5 19 14
% % % 5% 5% 6% % 5% % % 5% % % % % % 8% 13% 10% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023
Q47. Which would you prefer in Oregon?

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity -------"-"-"---—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ----------- Age - =—=———————= Some Coll ————————————--——- —m——
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Increase the rate of 143 44 47B 52B 93F 50 25 43 51J 24 107 36 40 43 60 59R 29 43 23 13 10 120
home construction 29% 20% 35% 36% 38% 20% 26% 33% 33% 20% 30% 26% 25% 25% 36% 36% 25% 22% 36% 35% 37% 28%
Slow the rate of 173 85 47 41 65 105E 32 51 49 41 120 54 60 710 42 50 45 72 19 11 8 155
home construction 35% 38% 35% 29% 26% 42% 33% 39% 32% 35% 33% 38% 38% 42% 25% 31% 39% 38% 29% 29% 29% 36%
Continue the current
rate of home 130 65 32 32 69 60 30 26 34 40H 92 38 37 44 49 40 34 46 16 7 9 114
construction 26% 30% 24% 22% 28% 24% 31% 20% 22% 34% 25% 27% 23% 26% 29% 25% 29% 24% 24% 18% 33% 26%
Don't know 54 26 8 19 21 33 9 12 19 14 41 12 23 13 18 13 8 30 7 70 0 47
11% 12% 6% 13% 8% 13% 9% % 12% 12% 11% % 14% % 11% 8% 7% 16% 11% 18% * 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q47. Which would you prefer in Oregon?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - ——=—==—=—=== —————————— ——m Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)
Increase the rate of 143 46 33 33 31BC 47 81 63 77 81 62 48 94 87 45 100 35 8 58 81
home construction 29% 25% 21% 33% 51% 32% 29% 34% 26% 25% 35% 29% 28% 31% 24% 30% 26% 23% 31% 29%
Slow the rate of 173 70 51 39 13 41 111 64 107 120 52 59 114 76 88N 119 46 9 64 102
home construction 35% 38% 33% 39% 22% 28% 39% 35% 36% 37% 30% 35% 34% 27% 48% 36% 34% 24% 34% 36%
Continue the current
rate of home 130 42 56BE 25 6 39 72 42 86 85 44 42 88 880 34 83 38 8 39 78
construction 26% 23% 36% 25% 11% 27% 25% 23% 29% 27% 25% 25% 26% 32% 18% 25% 28% 23% 21% 28%
Don't know 54 25D 16 3 9 20 19 16 29 34 18 17 36 27 18 28 15 11PQ 27 21
11% 13% 10% 3% 16% 14% % % 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 8% 11% 29% 14% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1

Q48. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:

Eliminating the mortgage tax deduction for second homes
Region

Willa- Rest —--———--—-—---
Tri- mette Of

, 2023

Fe-
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Total support 205 87 61 57 105 100
41% 40% 45% 40% 42% 40%

Strongly support 89 39 24 25 36 53
18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 21%

Somewhat support 117 48 36 32 69 47
23% 22% 27% 22% 28% 19%

Total oppose 206 91 56 59 116F 88
41% 41% 42% 40% 47% 36%

Somewhat oppose 105 51 29 26 64F 41
21% 23% 22% 18% 26% 16%

Strongly oppose 100 40 27 33 52 47
20% 18% 20% 23% 21% 19%

Don't know 89 42 18 29 27 61E
18% 19% 13% 20% 11% 24%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

95
100%
(G)

43
45%

20
21%

22
23%

41
43%

31HI
32%

10
11%

12
12%

133
100%
(H)

65
48%

26
19%

39
29%

46
35%

19
14%

27
20%

23
17%

153
100%
(I)

58
38%

22
14%

36
23%

64
42%

22
14%

42G
27%

32
21%

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
118 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
41 152 54 52 74 79M
34% 42% 38% 33% 43% 47%
20 63 26 16 33 40M
17% 17% 19% 10% 19% 23%
20 89 28 36 41 39
17% 25% 20% 23% 24% 23%
55 146 60 72 62 72
46% 40% 43% 45% 36% 42%
34HI 82 23 46N 27 32
29% 23% 16% 29% 16% 19%
21 63 37 26 35 39
18% 18% 26% 16% 21% 23%
23 63 26 350 34 19
19% 17% 19% 22% 20% 11%

Dem

162
100%
(P)

76
47%

39Q
24%

37
23%

55
34%

26
16%

29
18%

31
19%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
42 80
36% 42%
15 32
13% 17%
27 48
23% 25%
51 83
44% 43%
24 45
21% 23%
27 38
23% 20%
24 28
20% 15%

Smoke Cigarettes

65
100%
(S)

36V
55%

10
15%

27V
41%

19
29%

10
15%

9
14%

10
16%

Day

38
100%
(T)

16
42%

6
17%

10
25%

14
38%

8
22%

6
16%

7
19%

Total Every Some
Yes

Days No
27 435
100% 100%
(U) (V)
20TV 169
73% 39%
3 79
11% 18%
17TV 90
62% 21%
4 187SU
16% 43%
1 96
4% 22%
3 91
11% 21%
3 79
11% 18%

87



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q48. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:

Eliminating the mortgage tax deduction for second homes
Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------—---------- 0On A Jury Affordable

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

205
41%

89
18%

117
23%

206
41%

105
21%

100
20%

89
18%

Income

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

184
100%
(B)

71
39%

32
18%

39
21%

61
33%

36
19%

25
14%

52CD
28%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

156
100%
(C)

64
41%

25
16%

38
25%

73B
46%

45D
29%

28
18%

20
13%

100
100%
(D)

42
42%

19
19%

23
23%

48
48%

11
11%

37BC
37%

10
10%

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

60
100%
(E)

29
48%

12
20%

17
28%

24
41%

14
23%

11
18%

7
11%

Dir

147
100%
(F)

76G
52%

37G
25%

39
27%

44
30%

21
14%

24
16%

27
18%

283
100%
(G)

101
35%

44
15%

57
20%

138F
49%

74F
26%

64
23%

44
16%

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:

Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No

185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
941 108 127 77 67 137 114 74
51% 36% 40% 44%  40%  41% 41%  40%
471 41 57 31 35 54 46 40
26% 14% 18% 18% 21% 16% 17%  22%
47 67 70 46 32 83 68 34
25% 22% 22% 26% 19% 25% 24% 18%
56 142H 133 73 72 134 120 74
30% 47% 41% 41% 43% 40% 43% 40%
26 73H 67 39 35 70 58 37
14% 24% 21% 22% 21% 21% 21%  20%
30 69 66 34 36 64 62 37
16% 23% 21% 19% 22% 19% 22% 20%
35 50 61 26 27 61 44 36
19% 17% 19% 15% 16% 18% 16% 20%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
132 59 15
40% 44% 40%
53 31 5
16% 23% 13%
80 27 10
24% 20% 27%
145 50 11
44% 38% 29%
69 29 8
21% 22% 21%
76R 21 3
23% 16% 8%
53 25 11P
16% 19% 31%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

86
46%

37
20%

49
26%

68
36%

42
23%

25
14%

34
18%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

109
39%

47
17%

62
22%

127
45%

56
20%

718
25%

46
16%

88



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q49. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:
Freezing property taxes on primary residences for people ages 67 and older

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ------—---------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age - -————————= Some Coll ———————————---——- ——— o
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————m— e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Total support 407 177 111 119 197 206 65 95 134GH 113GH 307L 100 121 148 138 137 98 144 42 26 16 365STU

81% 81% 82% 82% 80% 83% 68% 71% 87% 96%I 85% 72% 76% 87% 81% 85% 84% 75% 65% 68% 59% 84%

Strongly support 271 105 86B 80 118 151E 32 56 92GH 91GH 200 71 73 102 96 99 64 94 29 17 12 242
54% 48% 64% 55% 48% 61% 34% 42% 60% 77%1 55% 51% 46% 60% 56% 61% 55% 49% 45% 45% 44% 56%

Somewhat support 137 72C 25 39 79 55 33 39 42 22 107 29 48 46 42 39 34 50 13 9 4 123
27% 33% 19% 27% 32% 22% 35% 29% 27% 19% 30% 21% 30% 27% 25% 24% 29% 26% 20% 23% 16% 28%

Total oppose 58 24 16 19 35 24 18J 2370 157 3 31 27K 26 12 20 15 8 350 17v 8V 9v 41
12% 11% 12% 13% 14% 10% 19% 17% 10% 2% 9% 19% 16% 7% 12% 9% 7% 18% 27% 21% 35% 9%

Somewhat oppose 29 15 8 7 17 12 1510 7 6 1 11 18K 9 9 11 9 6 15 7 5V 2 22
% 7% 6% 5% % 5% 16% 5% 4% 1% 3% 13% 6% 6% 6% % 5% 8% 11% 12% % 5%

Strongly oppose 29 9 8 12 18 12 3 16J 9 1 20 9 17N 3 9 7 3 200 10v 3 A% 19
6% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 3% 12% 6% 1% 6% 6% 11% 2% 5% 4% 2% 10% 16% 8% 26% 4%

Don't know 34 19 8 7 16 18 1213 161IJ 4 2 22 13 13 10 12 9 10 12 6 4 2 29
% % 6% 5% % 7% 13% 12% 3% 2% 6% 9% % % % 6% 8% % 9% 11% 6% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q49. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:

Freezing property taxes on primary residences for people ages 67 and older

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

407
81%

271
54%

137
27%

58
12%

29
6%

29
6%

34
7%

184
100%
(B)

142
77%

87
47%

55
30%

24
13%

14
7%

11
6%

17
9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

Income

156
100%
(C)

125
80%

83
53%

43
27%

17
11%

9
5%

9
5%

14

I3
S

100
100%
(D)

88
88%

69B
69%

19
19%

10
10%

2
2%

o°

NN oo

o°

60
100%
(E)

52
86%

32
54%

19
32%

o° oe o

N BN [eoX @y} N~

o

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

Dir

147
100%
(F)

121
82%

94
64%

28
19%

20
13%

5
4%

14
10%

7

3
]

283
100%
(G)

241
85%

154
54%

87F
31%

26

o

14

>3

12
4%

17

)
S

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (0)
147 250 256 149 150M 256 241 147
79% 83% 80% 85% 90% 77% 86% 79%
1161 151 165 105 101 169 161 104
62% 50% 52% 60% 61% 51% 58% 56%
32 99H 90 44 49 87 80 43
17% 33% 28% 25% 30% 26% 29% 23%
25 29 41 17 11 45 25 26
14% 10% 13% 10% 7% 14% s 14%
9 16 25 4 3 24 8 14N
% % % 2% 2% 7% % %
16 13 16 13 8 21 18 12
9% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
13 20 24 10 5 30L 13 12
% % % 6% 3% 9% % %

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
286QR 100R 21
87% 75% 57%
2060QR 55 10
62% 41% 27%
81 45 11
24% 34% 30%
32 19 8P
10% 14% 22%
15 10 4
4% 8% 12%
17 8 4
5% 6% 11%
12 15P 8P
4% 11% 21%

-Qo6l:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

148
79%

99
53%

49
26%

25
13%

12

I3

13
7%

15

I

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

236
83%

158
56%

78
28%

33
12%

16

>3
S

17
6%

14

o
]

90



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q51. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:
Allow local governments to permit housing developments in areas currently protected as farm and forestlands

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ------—---------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age - -————————= Some Coll ————————————--——- ————
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————m— e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)
Total support 102 37 39B 26 57 45 21 31 29 22 69 33 34 25 43N 40 21 40 25V 14v 10v 77
20% 17% 29% 18% 23% 18% 22% 23% 19% 19% 19% 23% 22% 15% 25% 24% 18% 21% 38% 38% 38% 18%
Strongly support 41 14 20BD 6 19 22 151 10 7 10 26 14 17 14 9 12 10 18 11v 6V 5 30
8% 7% 15% 4% 8% 9% 16% 7% 4% 8% 7% 10% 11% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 17% 17% 17% 7%
Somewhat support 61 23 19 20 38 23 6 21 22 12 43 18 17 11 33N 28 10 23 14v 8V 6 48
12% 10% 14% 14% 15% 9% 6% 16% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 6% 20% 17% 9% 12% 21% 21% 21% 11%
Total oppose 357 158 92 107 173 181 61 100 107 89 260 97 109 130 118 109 88 139 34 20 14 322STU
71% 72% 68% 74% 70% 73% 64% 75% 70% 75% 72% 69% 68% 76% 69% 68% 75% 73% 53% 53% 53% 74%
Somewhat oppose 130 56 32 42 82F 47 20 40 40 31 97 33 46 41 43 36 44PR 47 17 9 8 113
26% 26% 24% 29% 33% 19% 21% 30% 26% 26% 27% 23% 29% 24% 26% 22% 38% 24% 26% 23% 30% 26%
Strongly oppose 226 101 60 65 91 134E 40 60 68 58 162 64 63 89 74 73 44 92 17 11 6 209STU
45% 46% 45% 45% 37% 54% 42% 45% 44% 49% 45% 46% 39% 52% 44% 45% 37% 48% 27% 30% 23% 48%
Don't know 41 25C 4 12 18 23 14H 3 17H 7 31 11 17 15 9 13 8 12 6 3 3 35
8% 12% 3% 8% % % 15% % 11% % % 8% 10% % % % % % 9% 9% 9% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q51. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:
Allow local governments to permit housing developments in areas currently protected as farm and forestlands

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
$S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————== ———————m—— —————— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) M) (N)  (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 102 35 27 26 13 40 50 50T 50 60 42 34 68 58 37 71 22 9 47 53
20% 19% 17% 26% 22% 27% 18% 27% 17% 19% 24%  21% 20% 21%  20% 22% 16% 24% 25% 19%

Strongly support 41 18 7 8 7 13 23 19 21 27 14 13 28 20 19 29 8 4 20 19
8% 10% 5% 8% 12% 9% 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 11% 11% 7%

Somewhat support 61 18 20 18 6 26G 27 31 29 33 28 22 40 38 18 43 14 5 27 34
12% 10% 13% 18% 10% 18% 10% 17% 10% 10% 16% 13% 12% 14%  10% 13% 10% 13% 14% 12%

Total oppose 357 126 114 71 46 99 215 121 226 236 120 116 238 199 133 234 99 23 127 206
71% 69% 73% 71% 77% 67% 76% 65% 75% 74% 68% 70% 72% 71%  72% 71% 74% 63% 67% 73%

Somewhat oppose 130 46 45 23 16 37 79 48 75 78 52 45 84 75 42 82 38 10 42 80
26% 25% 28% 23% 26% 25% 28% 26% 25% 24% 30% 27% 25% 27%  23% 25% 28% 27% 23% 28%

Strongly oppose 226 80 69 47 30 62 136 73 150 158 68 71 154 124 91 152 61 13 84 126
45% 43% 44% 47% 50% 42% 48% 40% 50% 49% 39% 43% 47% 45%  49% 46% 46% 36% 45% 45%

Don't know 41 22 15 3 1 9 18 14 24 24 14 16 26 21 15 24 13 5 14 23
% 12% 10% % 1% % % 7% % % % % % % 8% % 10% 13% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q52. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:
Providing tax incentives to convert office buildings into housing

Region

Tri-

Willa-
mette

Total County Valley State Male

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

Dem

Yes

Day

Days

Total 500
100%

Total support 322
64%

Strongly support 125
25%

Somewhat support 196
39%

Total oppose 100
20%

Somewhat oppose 55
11%

Strongly oppose 45
9%

Don't know 78
16%

220
100%
(B)

154D
70%

62
28%

92
42%

33
15%

19
9%

14
6%

33
15%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

89
66%

37
28%

52
39%

21
15%

6
5%

14
10%

25
19%

145
100%
(D)

79
54%

26
18%

52
36%

46BC
32%

30BC
21%

17
11%

20
14%

Gender

F_

male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
149 169
60% 68%
50 72
20% 29%
99 97
40% 39%
69F 31
28% 13%
36 19
15% 8%
33F 12
13% 5%
30 49
12% 20%

95
100%
(G)

45
47%

19
20%

25
26%

33HJ
34%

2110
22%

11
12%

18
19%

133
100%
(H)

100GI
75%

35
26%

65GI
49%

20
15%

13
10%

7
5%

13
10%

153
100%
(I)

93
61%

45
30%

48
31%

30
20%

12
8%

18
12%

30
19%

118
100%
(J)

84G
71%

26
22%

58G
49%

17
14%

9
7%

8
7%

17
15%

Race/
Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
360 140
100% 100%
(K) (L)
236 86
65% 61%

92 34
25% 24%

I 144 52
40% 37%

64 36
18% 26%

39 16
11% 11%

25 20
7% 14%

60 18
17% 13%

Education
Some Coll
H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
160 170 170
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
94 110 118
59% 65% 69%
32 41 52
20% 24% 31%
61 69 66
38% 41% 39%
47N 23 31
29% 13% 18%
26 15 14
16% 9% 9%
21N 8 16
13% 5% 10%
20 37 21
12% 22% 13%

162
100%
(P)

1330R
82%

600R
37%

73
45%

o

o°

8
5
6
4
2
1
1
3

2
1

o

arty
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
68 111
59% 58%
24 38
20% 20%
44 73
38% 38%
32P 46P
28% 24%
18P 21Pp
16% 11%
14p 25P
12% 13%
16 35
14% 18%

65
100%
(S)

46
70%

18
28%

28
43%

=
~ U > o o U1
o© o

o

38
100%
(T)

29v
78%

14
36%

16
42%

5
14%

O w ~ N ~ W
oe o

oe°

27
100%
(U)

16
60%
4
16%

12
44%

34%

I
S

v
25%

<
]

435
100%
(V)

276
63%

107
25%

169
39%

86
20%

50
12%

36
8%

73
17%

93



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q52. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:
Providing tax incentives to convert office buildings into housing

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ——————==—= —————————— ————— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (XK) (L) (M) (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 322 126 95 62 39 112G 165 1391 177 206 114 129M 190 177 128 206 88 27 126 178
64% 69% 60% 62% 65% 76% 58% 75% 59% 64% 65% 78% 57% 64% 69% 62% 66% 75% 67% 63%

Strongly support 125 45 34 27 20 56G 58 54 68 85 39 45 80 72 48 78 37 10 58 63
25% 24% 22% 27% 33% 38% 20% 29% 23% 26% 22% 27% 24% 26% 26% 24% 28% 27% 31% 22%

Somewhat support 196 81 61 35 19 57 107 85 108 122 75 84M 111 105 79 128 51 17 68 116
39% 44% 39% 35% 32% 38% 38% 46% 36% 38% 42%  51% 33% 38% 43% 39% 38% 48% 36% 41%

Total oppose 100 27 33 25 15 19 70F 26 69 68 32 22 78L 670 23 67 29 4 34 60
20% 15% 21% 25% 25% 13% 25% 14% 23% 21% 18% 13% 23% 24%  12% 20% 22% 12% 18% 21%

Somewhat oppose 55 17 19 12 8 10 39 15 36 32 23 12 43 390 12 35 16 4 26 28
11% 9% 12% 12% 13% 7% 14% 8% 12% 10% 13% 7% 13% 14% 6% 11% 12% 11% 14% 10%
Strongly oppose 45 10 14 13 7 9 31 11 34 35 9 10 35 29 11 32 12 0 9 328
9% 5% 9% 13% 12% 6% 11% 6% 11% 11% 5% 6% 10% 10% 6% 10% 9% 1% 5% 11%

Don't know 78 31 29 13 6 16 49 20 54 47 30 15 63L 34 34 57 17 5 27 44
16% 17% 18% 13% 9% 11% 17% 11% 18% 15% 17% 9% 19% 12%  19% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,
Q53. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:

2023

Create a tax deduction for renting out a room in a person's primary home

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

306
61%

95
19%

211
42%

133
27%

81
16%

52
10%

61
12%

Region

Tri-

220
100%
(B)

147
67%

50
23%

97
44%

50
23%

34
15%

16
7%

23
10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

75
56%

24
18%

51
38%

40
29%

25
18%

15
11%

20
15%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

84
58%

21
14%

63
43%

43
30%

23
16%

21
14%

18
13%

Gender
F_
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
149 155
60% 63%
48 47
20% 19%
100 109
40% 44%
73 58
29% 23%
39 40
16% 16%
34 18
14% 7%
26 35
11% 14%

95
100%
(G)

60
63%

22
23%

38
40%

23
24%

18
19%

5
6%

12
13%

133
100%
(H)

927
69%

24
18%

68
51%

31
24%

16
12%

15
11%

10
7%

153
100%
(I)

91
59%

31
21%

59
39%

40
26%

20
13%

20
13%

22
15%

118
100%
(J)

64
54%

18
15%

46
39%

38
32%

26
22%

12
10%

17
14%

Race/ Education

Ethnicity ---------------—-

——————————— Some Coll

White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
215 91 99 102 105
60% 65% 62% 60% 62%

52 43K 24 37 34
14% 31% 15% 22% 20%
163 48 75 65 71
45% 34% 47% 38% 42%

96 37 44 45 44
27% 26% 27% 27% 26%

64 17 30 27 24
18% 12% 19% 16% 14%

32 20 14 18 20
9% 14% 9% 11% 12%

49 12 18 23 21
14% 8% 11% 13% 12%

Dem

162
100%
(P)

106
65%

36
22%

69
43%

35
21%

26
16%

9
6%

22
13%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
63 118
54% 62%
14 39
12% 21%
49 79
42% 41%
43P 48
37% 25%
22 27
19% 14%
21P 21
18% 11%
10 25
9% 13%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some
Days

Yes

65
100%
(S)

41
63%

16
25%

25
38%

18
28%

10
15%

8
13%

6

I
S

Day

38
100%
(T)

25
66%

13v
34%

12
32%
8
21%

4
11%

4
10%

5
12%

27
100%
(U)
16
59%
3
13%

13
47%

10

37%
21%
16%

°

435
100%
(V)

265
61%

79
18%

186
43%

115
26%

71
16%

44
10%

55
13%

95



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q53. Support/Oppose the following that the Oregon Legislature is considering about housing:
Create a tax deduction for renting out a room in a person's primary home

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

306
61%

95
19%

211
42%

133
27%

81
16%

52
10%

61
12%

Income

Q9:
Direction
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- --------------—- On A Jury Affordable

S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/

184
100%
(B)

113
61%

31
17%

82
45%

36
20%

19
10%

18
10%

35DE
19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

156
100%
(C)

86
55%

28
18%

59
37%

49B
31%

28
18%

21
13%

21D
13%

100
100%
(D)

72C
2%

30
30%

42
42%

25
25%

19
19%

ww [e)¥e)
o°

o°

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or >

60
100%
(E)

35
59%

7
12%

29
48%

23
38%

15B
26%

7
12%

2
3

o

Dir

147
100%
(F)

98
67%

42G
29%

56
38%

33
22%

22
15%

11
7%

17
11%

283
100%
(G)

168
59%

46
16%

122
43%

78
27%

42
15%

36
13%

38
13%

Track Good Poor

Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36:
Economic Finances Served Housing
Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No
185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
121 180 204 102 101 204 169 122
65% 60% 64% 58% 61% 62% 61% 66%
40 54 63 32 30 65 54 40
22% 18% 20% 18% 18% 20% 20%  21%
81 126 141 70 71 139 114 82
43% 42% 44% 39% 43% 42% 41%  44%
45 83 79 53 45 87 860 37
24% 28% 25% 30% 27% 26% 31%  20%
33 42 43 37 27 52 570 17
18% 14% 13% 21% 17% 16% 21% 9%
12 40H 37 15 17 35 29 20
6% 13% 11% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11%
20 37 38 22 20 40 24 26
11% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 9% 14%

Q41:
Homeownership
Status
Own
330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
193 90 23
59% 67% 63%
56 33 7
17% 25% 18%
137 57 16
42% 43% 45%
101Q 24 8
31% 18% 23%
61 16 4
19% 12% 10%
40 8 4
12% 6% 12%
36 20 5
11% 15% 14%

-Q61:

Places
Rent Other To Live Addiction

188
100%
(S)

125
67%

40
21%

85
45%

44
23%

32
17%

11
6%

19
10%

Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
Illness

282
100%
(T)

161
57%

47
17%

113
40%

85
30%

47
17%

378
13%

37
13%

96



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q54. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services
to address housing affordability and homelessness:

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500

100%

312

62%

153

31%

160

32%

155

31%

71

14%

84

17%

33

7%

Region

mette

220
100%
(B)

149D

68%

73
33%

76
35%

54
24%

33
15%

21
10%

17
8%

(sig=.05)

135
100%
(C)

84
62%

45
34%

39
29%

47
35%

17
13%

30B
22%

4
3%

Willa-

145
100%
(D)

79
54%

34
23%

45
31%

54B
38%

21
15%

33B
23%

12
8%

Total County Valley State Male

2438
100%
(E)

143

58%

60
24%

83
33%

92F
37%

37
15%

55F
22%

13
5%

2023

Diverting $34 million to provide rent assistance and eviction prevention services

F_
male
248
100%
(F)
165

67%

90E
36%

76
31%

63
25%

34
14%

29
12%

20
8%

95

100%
(G)

751J
79%

44137
46%

31

32%

18

19%

14

15%

4

4%

2

2%

133
100%
(H)

91J
68%

500
37%

41
31%

34
26%

16
12%

18
14%

8
6%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

153
100%
(I)

89
58%

38
25%

51
33%

56G
36%

26
17%

30G
20%

9
6%

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
118 360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
58 220 92 105 110 97
49% 61% 66% 66% 65% 57%
20 99 54 51 50 52
17% 28% 38% 32% 29% 30%
37 121 39 54 6l 45
32% 34% 28% 34% 36% 26%
47GH 114 41 44 49 62
39% 32% 29% 27% 29% 36%
15 51 20 25 19 28
13% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16%
31GH 63 21 19 30 34
26% 18% 15% 12% 18% 20%
14 26 7 11 11 12
12% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7%

Dem

162
100%
(P)

128QR

79%

630
39%

650
40%

25
15%

16
10%

[exA\e) [e)N\e)
oo

oe°

Ind/
Rep NAV
116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
43 121Q
37% 63%
14 57Q
12% 30%
29 64
24% 33%
64PR ©61P
55% 32%
21 30
18% 16%
43PR  32P
37% 17%
10 9
8% 5%

Smoke Cigarettes
Total Every Some
Days

65

100%
(S)

42
65%

25
38%

17
27%

19
30%

14
22%

5
8%

3

<
]

o o o

AN ~w & 01 N oo

oe°

27

100%
(U)

15
55%

6
21%
9
34%

11
41%

v
33%

2
8%

1
4%

435
100%
(V)

270
62%

128
29%

142
33%

135
31%

57
13%

798
18%

30

o
]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q54. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services
to address housing affordability and homelessness: Diverting $34 million to provide rent assistance and eviction prevention services

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=—= ———————m—— ————— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)  (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 312 142CDE 80 58 32 120G 143 1331 173 205 105 94 217 168 126 177 107p 28p 155T 135
62% T7% 51% 58% 53% 82% 51% 72% 58% 64% 59% 57% 65% 60% 68% 54% 80% 78% 83% 48%

Strongly support 153 67 44 26 15 61G 67 59 89 94 57 41 110 71 75N 71 69P 12 94T 50
31% 37% 28% 26% 25% 41% 23% 32% 30% 29% 33% 25% 33% 25% 41% 22% 52% 33% 50% 18%

Somewhat support 160 75C 36 32 17 60G 77 741 83 111 47 53 106 97 51 106 37 16 61 85
32% 41% 23% 32% 28% 41% 27% 40% 28% 35% 27% 32% 32% 35% 27% 32% 28% 45% 32% 30%
Total oppose 155 30 64B 38B 23B 18 122F 40 109H 103 52 56 97 95 46 1290R 23 3 24 1258
31% 16% 41% 38% 38% 12% 43% 21% 36% 32% 30% 34% 29% 34% 25% 39% 17% 9% 13% 44%
Somewhat oppose 71 13 23B 21B 14B 13 47 27 39 46 25 19 51 46 19 53 17 1 17 528
14% 7% 15% 21% 23% 9% 16% 15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 15% 17% 10% 16% 13% 4% % 18%
Strongly oppose 84 17 41B 17 9 5 T6F 13 70H 56 27 37M 46 49 27 760R 6 2 7 73S
17% 9% 26% 17% 15% 3% 27% 7% 23% 18% 15% 22% 14% 18% 14% 23% 5% 5% 4% 26%

Don't know 33 12 12 4 6 9 18 13 18 13 200 15 18 16 13 24 4 50 8 23
7% 6% 8% 4% 9% % 6% 7% % % 11% 9% 5% 6% 7% % 3% 13% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

98



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q55. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services

to address housing affordability and homelessness: Diverting $55 million to house people currently without shelter

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500

100%

323

65%

146

29%

177

35%

141

28%

67

13%

74

15%

36

7%

Region

220
100%
(B)

140

64%

65
30%

75
34%

64
29%

37C
17%

27
12%

16
7%

(sig=.05)

135
100%
(C)

94
70%

42
31%

53
39%

31
23%

10
8%

21
16%

9
3

o°

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

89

61%

40

27%

49

34%

45

31%

20

14%

26

18%

11

7%

2438
100%
(E)

150

60%

61
25%

89
36%

89F
36%

44F
18%

45
18%

9
4

o

F_
male
248
100%
(F)
169

68%

81
33%

88
35%

52
21%

23
9%

29
12%

27E
11%

95

100%
(G)

731J

77%

373
39%

37
39%

16

133
100%
(H)

91

68%

41

31%

49

37%

34

25%

15

12%

18

14%

9

7%

(all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

153
100%
(I)

92

60%

46

30%

46

30%

48

31%

18

12%

29

19%

14

9%

118
100%
(J)

67
57%

22
19%

45
38%

43G
36%

26G
22%

17
14%

8

<

Race/ Education

Ethnicity ---------------—-

——————————— Some Coll

White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
231 92 104 108 111
64% 66% 65% 64% 65%
105 41 46 45 56
29% 29% 29% 26% 33%
126 51 58 63 55
35% 37% 37% 37% 33%

96 45 41 48 52
27% 32% 26% 28% 30%

50 17 25 21 21
14% 12% 15% 13% 12%

46 27 17 27 30
13% 19% 10% 16% 18%
33L 3 14 14 8
9% 2% 9% 8% 4%

]

Party
Ind/
Dem Rep NAV

162 116 192
100% 100% 100%

(P) (Q) (R)
136Q0R 52 114Q
84% 44% 59%
740R 14 47Q
45% 12% 24%

63 38 67
39% 33% 35%
21 54PR 61P
13% 47% 32%
12 19p 31P
7% 17% 16%
8 35PR 30P
5% 30% 16%

5 10 17
% 9% 9%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some

65

100%
(S)

50v
76%

23
36%

26
40%

13
21%

8
13%

5
8%

2
3%

38

100%
(T)

28
75%

18v
46%

11
28%

2

oo

1

o o

BN o W w Ul =

o

o° oe o

RO N NDw owu

o°

435
100%
(V)

273
63%

123
28%

151
35%

127
29%

59
14%

68
16%

34

>3
]



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q55. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services
to address housing affordability and homelessness: Diverting $55 million to house people currently without shelter

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=—= ———————m—— ————m o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 323 135CD 94 52 42 121G 151 138 176 201 119 105 216 174 134 197 97pP 30p 154T 146
65% 73% 60% 52% 70% 82% 53% 75% 59% 63% 68% 64% 65% 63% 72% 60% 72% 82% 82% 52%

Strongly support 146 60 41 21 24 65G 55 65 76 88 56 41 104 80 59 79 54P 14 85T 52
29% 33% 26% 21% 40% 44% 19% 35% 25% 28% 32% 25% 31% 29% 32% 24% 40% 38% 46% 18%

Somewhat support 177 75 53 31 18 55 96 73 100 113 64 64 113 94 75 118 43 16 68 94
35% 41% 34% 31% 30% 37% 34% 40% 33% 35% 36% 39% 34% 34%  40% 36% 32% 44% 36% 33%
Total oppose 141 33 48B 44B 15 18 114F 37 99H 96 45 50 90 900 40 109R 30R 2 25 1128
28% 18% 31% 44% 26% 12% 40% 20% 33% 30% 26% 30% 27% 32%  21% 33% 22% 7% 13% 40%

Somewhat oppose 67 16 24 21B 7 14 47 26 37 40 27 22 45 44 16 46 20 1 21 43
13% 9% 15% 21% 11% 9% 16% 14% 12% 12% 15% 13% 14% 16% 9% 14% 15% 3% 11% 15%
Strongly oppose 74 17 24 24B 9 5 67F 11 62H 56 18 28 44 46 23 620R 10 1 4 69S
15% 9% 15% 24% 15% 3% 24% 6% 21% 17% 10 17% 13% 17% 13% 19% 8% 3% 2% 24%

Don't know 36 16 14 4 2 8 19 9 25 24 12 11 26 14 12 25 7 4 9 24
7% 9% 9% 4% 4% % 7% 5% % % 7% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 11% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q56. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services
to address housing affordability and homelessness: Diverting $24 million for 600 new shelter beds across the state and to connect
homeless Oregonians to shelter

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

346
69%

152
30%

194
39%

131
26%

68
14%

63
13%

23
5%

Tri-

220
100%
(B)

146
66%

62
28%

85
38%

62
28%

40D
18%

22
10%

12

>3
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

98
73%

48
36%

50
37%

32
24%

16
12%

16
12%

4%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

101
70%

42
29%

59
41%

37
26%

12
9%

25
17%

6
4%

Gender
F_
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
165 178
67% 71%
57 91E
23% 37%
108 86
43% 35%
80F 51
32% 20%
42 25
17% 10%
37 26
15% 10%
3 20E
1% 8%

95
100%
(G)

72
76%

4213
44%

31
32%

19
20%

14
15%

5
5%

4
4%

133
100%
(H)

100
75%

497
36%

51
38%

29
22%

13
10%

16
12%

4
3%

153
100%
(I)

100
65%

38
25%

62
40%

50
33%

26
17%

24
16%

4
2%

118
100%
(J)

74
63%

24
20%

50
43%

34
29%

15
13%

19
16%

10I

<
]

Race/ Education

Ethnicity -------"-"-----—-

——————————— Some Coll

White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
250 96 101 117 128
69% 68% 63% 69% 75%
104 48 48 48 56
29% 34% 30% 28% 33%
146 48 53 69 72
40% 34% 33% 40% 42%

89 42 49 45 38
25% 30% 30% 26% 23%

51 18 35NO 18 15
14% 13% 22% 11% 9%

39 25 13 26 24
11% 18% 8% 16% 14%

21 2 11 8 4
6% 2% 7% 5% 2%

Party
Ind/
Dem Rep NAV

162 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
136QR 65 123
84% 56% 64%
720R 10 54Q
45% 8% 28%
64 56 69
39% 48% 36%
21 46P 59p
13% 39% 31%
9 14 40P
5% 12% 21%
12 32PR 19
7% 27% 10%

5 5 9
% 5% 5%

Smoke Cigarettes

Total Every Some
Days

Yes

65
100%
(S)

50
78%

22
34%

28
44%

13
21%

1

N oo N oo
o° o

o°

Day

38
100%
(T)

30
80%

16
42%

14
38%

7
18%
3

I
S

4
10%
1

<
]

27
100%
(U)

20
74%

6
22%

14
52%
7
25%

1

— o ~IN o U1
e o

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q56. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services
to address housing affordability and homelessness: Diverting $24 million for 600 new shelter beds across the state and to connect
homeless Oregonians to shelter

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=-= ———————m—— ————— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (xy (L) M (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Total support 346 128 98 72 49 122G 177 138 199 212 133 104 240 198 127 225 99R 21 159T 164
69% 70% 62% 72% 81% 82% 62% 75% 66% 66% 75% 63% 2% 71%  69% 68% 74% 57% 85% 58%

Strongly support 152 63 42 25 22 71G 62 68 79 88 62 45 107 81 66 83 57P 11 90T 53
30% 34% 27% 25% 37% 48% 22% 37% 26% 28% 35% 27% 32% 29% 36% 25% 43% 31% 48% 19%

Somewhat support 194 65 56 47 26 50 115 71 120 124 70 60 133 117 62 142R 42 9 69 110
39% 35% 36% 47% 44% 34% 40% 38% 40% 39% 40% 36% 40% 42%  33% 43% 32% 25% 37% 39%
Total oppose 131 43 50 28 11 19 98F 39 88 96 35 53 76 68 52 92 29 11 21 104s
26% 23% 32% 28% 19% 13% 35% 21% 29% 30% 20% 32% 23% 25% 28% 28% 21% 30% 11% 37%

Somewhat oppose 68 26 20 17 5 14 42 26 37 45 23 28 40 35 27 40 21 7 17 46
14% 14% 13% 17% 8% 9% 15% 14% 12% 14% 13% 17% 12% 13%  14% 12% 16% 19% % 16%
Strongly oppose 63 16 30B 10 7 6 55F 13 50H 51K 12 25 36 33 25 520 7 4 4 598
13% 9% 19% 10% 11% 4% 20% 7% 17% 16% 7% 15% 11% 12% 14% 16% 5% 11% 2% 21%

Don't know 23 13 9 1 - 7 9 8 13 13 9 8 15 12 6 13 6 5P 8 14
5% 7% 6% 1% 5% 3% 4% % % 5% 5% 4% % 3% % 4% 13% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

2023

Q57. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go to the state's "rainy day" fund to pay for projects and services

to address housing affordability and homelessness: Diverting $3 million to expand guarantees and incentives for landlords

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

500
100%

219
44%

57
11%

162
32%

204
41%

121
24%

83
17%

77
15%

Region

Tri-

220
100%
(B)

99
45%

26
12%

73
33%

81
37%

55
25%

26
12%

40
18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

55
41%

16
12%

39
29%

59
43%

25
19%

33B
25%

21
16%

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

65
45%

16
11%

50
34%

64
44%

41
28%

24
16%

15
11%

Gender
Fe-
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
103 116
41% 47%
30 27
12% 11%
72 88
29% 36%
119F 81
48% 33%
71 50
29% 20%
48 32
19% 13%
26 51E
10% 21%

95
100%
(G)

36
38%

7
7%

29
31%

511
53%

361
37%

15
16%

8

3
]

133
100%
(H)

68
51%

2537
19%

43
32%

51
38%

34
25%

17
13%

14
10%

153
100%
(I)

62
41%

16
11%

46
30%

54
35%

23
15%

32
21%

36GH
24%

118
100%
(J)

53
44%

10
8%

43

36%

47
40%

29
24%

18
15%

19
16%

Race/ Education

Ethnicity ---------------—-

——————————— Some Coll

White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
154 66 59 80 81
43% 47% 37% 47% 47%

37 21 17 16 25
10% 15% 11% 9% 14%
117 45 42 64 56
32% 32% 26% 38% 33%
151 52 79 60 65
42% 37% 49% 35% 38%

86 35 50N 29 42
24% 25% 31% 17% 25%

65 17 29 31 22
18% 12% 18% 18% 13%

55 22 22 30 25
15% 16% 14% 18% 15%

Dem

162
100%
(P)

81
50%

24
15%

57
35%

57
35%

40
25%

17
10%

24
15%

Party
Ind/
Rep NAV

116 192
100% 100%
(Q) (R)
50 76
43% 40%

9 19
7% 10%

42 57
36% 30%
53 82
46% 43%
27 44
23% 23%
26P 38P
23% 20%
13 34
11% 18%

Smoke Cigarettes
Total Every Some
Days

Yes

65
100%
(S)

37v
56%

15v
23%

22
33%

22
34%

13
19%

9
14%

7
10%

Day

38
100%
(T)

18
48%

v
23%
9
25%

14
38%

10
26%

5
12%

6
15%

27
100%
(U)

18v
68%
6
23%
12
45%
8
28%
11%

17%

4%

435
100%
(V)

183
42%

43
10%

140
32%

182
42%

108
25%

74
17%

71
16%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q57. Support/Oppose the following diversion of money that would otherwise go

to address housing affordability and homelessness:

Diverting $3 million

Q9: Q10:0regon
Income Direction Economic
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions-

$50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total

300
100%
(1)

114
38%

27
9%

86
29%

133
44%

70
23%

63H
21%

53

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)

Total support 219 82 69 45 24 79G 113 1011
44% 45% 44% 45% 40% 54% 40% 54%

Strongly support 57 24 17 7 9 28G 24 28
11% 13% 11% 7% 15% 19% 9% 15%

Somewhat support 162 58 52 37 15 51 88 731
32% 31% 33% 37% 25% 35% 31% 39%

Total oppose 204 69 65 40 29 52 128 66
41% 38% 42% 40% 48% 35% 45% 36%

Somewhat oppose 121 41 36 28 17 35 71 47
24% 22% 23% 28% 28% 24% 25% 25%

Strongly oppose 83 29 29 13 12 17 57 19
17% 16% 19% 13% 20% 11% 20% 10%

Don't know 77 32 22 15 7 17 43 19
15% 18% 14% 15% 12% 11% 15% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST

18%

to the state's "rainy day"
to expand guarantees and incentives for landlords

Ql2: Worry About Q30:

Finances

Served

———————————————— On A Jury Affordable
Very/ Not Too/
Smwht Not At All Yes

321
100%
(J)

136
42%

28
9%

108
34%

145K
45%

83
26%

62
19%

40
12%

176
100%
(K)

83
47%

297
17%

54
31%

58
33%

38
21%

20
11%

35
20%

166
100%
(L)

71
43%

18
11%

53
32%

68
41%

35
21%

33
20%

26
16%

Q36:
Housing
No Yes No
331 279 185
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N)  (0O)
147 125 87
44% 45%  47%
39 36 22
12% 13%  12%
108 89 65
33% 32% 35%
134 119 68
40% 43%  37%
84 73 34
25% 26% 19%
49 46 33
15% 16% 18%
51 35 30
15% 13% 16%

fund to pay for projects and services

-Q6l: Closer POV-
Afford- Mental
able Illness
Places & Drug

Rent Other To Live Addiction

Q41:

Homeownership
Status

Own

330 134 36
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
151 53 15
46% 40% 42%
37 17 3
11% 13% 9%
113 36 12
34% 27% 34%
126 62 16
38% 46% 43%
71 37 12
22% 28% 33%
55 24 3
17% 18% 10%
53 19 5
16% 14% 15%

188 282
100% 100%
(S) (T)
92 113
49% 40%
25 31
13% 11%
67 81
36% 29%
69 126
37% 45%
38 77
20% 27%
31 49
17% 17%
26 44
14% 15%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1,

Q58. How effective,

2023

Tax reductions for the development of low-income housing developments

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very effective
Somewhat effective
Not too/Not at all
Not too effective
Not at all

effective

Don't know

500
100%

357
71%

112
22%

244
49%

111
22%

79
16%

31
6%

33

o
S

Region

Tri-

220
100%
(B)

154
70%

49
22%

106
48%

49
22%

37
17%

12
5%

17
8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV

135
100%
(C)

104
T7%

41D
30%

64
47%

22
17%

17
13%

5
4%

8

o
S

Willa-
mette
Total County Valley State Male

145
100%
(D)

98
67%

23
16%

75
52%

39
27%

25
17%

14
10%

8

>3
S

Gender
F_
male
248 248
100% 100%
(E) (F)
161 193E
65% T7%
45 68E
18% 27%
117 125
47% 50%
T1F 38
29% 15%
57F 21
23% 8%
14 17
6% 7%
15 18
% 7%

95
100%
(G)

65
68%

23
24%

42
44%

24
26%

23
24%

2
2%

6
6%

133
100%
(H)

98
73%

31
24%

66
50%

22
17%

16
12%

6
5%

14
10%

153
100%
(I)

99
65%

31
20%

68
45%

44HJ
29%

25
17%

19GJ
12%

10
6%

118
100%
(J)

951
80%

27
23%

68
57%

20
17%

15
13%
4%

o
S

or not, do you think the following would be at encouraging more homes to be built in Oregon?

Race/ Education
Ethnicity ---------------—-
——————————— Some Coll
White H.S. Coll/ Deg/
Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+
360 140 160 170 170
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
256 100 106 124 127
71% 72% 66% 73% 75%
81 32 33 46 33
22% 23% 21% 27% 20%
176 68 73 78 93
49% 49% 45% 46% 55%
79 31 44 31 36
22% 22% 28% 18% 21%
59 20 34 22 23
16% 14% 21% 13% 13%
20 11 10 8 13
6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
24 9 10 15 8
% 6% 6% 9% 5%

Party
Ind/
Dem Rep NAV

162 116 192
100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R)
1370R 76 127
84% 65% 66%
58QR 12 33
36% 10% 17%
79 64 94
48% 55% 49%
18 35P 47P
11% 30% 25%
11 17 41P
7% 14% 21%

7 19PR 6
4% 16% 3%

8 6 17
% 5% 9%

Smoke Cigarettes
Total Every Some
Days

Yes

65
100%
(S)

44
68%

17
26%

27
42%

17
26%

12
19%

5
7%

4

3
]

Day

38
100%
(T)

27
72%

11
28%

17
445

9
24%

oe°

o°

6
6
3
8
2
4

o

27
100%
(U)

17
63%

6
24%

11
39%

8
29%

o

oo

6
2
2
7
2
8

3
]

435
100%
(V)

312
72%

95
22%

217
50%

94
22%

67
15%

26
6%

29

I3
S



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

058. How effective, or not, do you think the following would be at encouraging more homes to be built in Oregon?
Tax reductions for the development of low-income housing developments

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=—= —————————— ————————————————— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (xy (L) @ (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 357 129 110 78 40 115 191 136 212 232 124 121 235 197 135 232 100 25 145 193
71% 70% 71% 78% 66% 78% 68% 73% 71% 72% 70% 73% T71% 71% 3% 70% 75% 68% TT7% 68%

Very effective 112 46 33 20 13 48G 52 541 54 74 37 35 76 61 49 68 33 11 53 54
22% 25% 21% 20% 22% 33% 18% 29% 18% 23% 21%  21% 23% 22% 26% 21% 25% 29% 29% 19%

Somewhat effective 244 82 78 57 27 67 139 82 158 158 86 86 158 136 87 164 66 14 91 139
49% 45% 50% 57% 45% 45% 49% 44% 53% 49% 49% 52% 48% 49%  47% 50% 50% 39% 49% 49%

Not too/Not at all 111 41 33 19 17 27 73 37 68 66 44 39 70 66 35 840 19 7 34 70
22% 22% 21% 19% 29% 18% 26% 20% 23% 21% 25% 23% 21% 24% 19% 26% 14% 20% 18% 25%

Not too effective 79 25 25 16 13 20 50 26 48 43 36 22 56 530 19 59 16 5 30 45
16% 14% 16% 16% 22% 14% 18% 14% 16% 13% 20% 13% 17% 19% 10% 18% 12% 14% 16% 16%
Not at all 31 16 8 3 4 6 23 11 20 23 8 16M 14 14 16 26 3 2 4 258
effective 6% 9% 5% 3% 7% 4% 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 9% 8% 2% 6% 2% 9%
Don't know 33 14 13 3 3 6 19 12 20 23 9 6 26 15 14 13 15P 4p 9 19
7% 8% 8% 3% 5% 4% 7% 7% % % 5% 4% 8% 5% 8% 4% 11% 12% 5% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

059. How effective, or not, do you think the following would be at encouraging more homes to be built in Oregon?
Government directly building low-income housing

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ------—---------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age - -————————= Some Coll ————————————--——- —m—
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————m— e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 2438 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 312 144 88 80 132 177E 681 90 82 72 219 93 109 92 111 120QR 55 114 47 25 22 265
62% 66% 65% 55% 53% 71% 72% 67% 54% 61% 61% 66% 68% 54% 66% 74% 48% 60% 73% 67% 81% 61%

Very effective 117 51 38 28 37 TTE 321 32 27 26 74 44 46 38 33 570R 10 43Q 16 12 4 101
23% 23% 28% 19% 15% 31% 34% 24% 17% 22% 21% 31% 29% 22% 19% 35% 8% 22% 25% 33% 13% 23%

Somewhat effective 195 93 50 51 95 100 36 57 56 46 145 49 62 54 78N 63 46 71 31 13 18TV 163
39% 42% 37% 35% 38% 40% 38% 43% 36% 39% 40% 35% 39% 32% 46% 39% 39% 37% 48% 34% 68% 38%

Not too/Not at all 158 63 38 57 101F 58 22 34 61GH 41 114 44 45 62 51 31 56P 68P 15 10 5 143
32% 29% 28% 39% 41% 23% 23% 26% 40% 35% 32% 32% 28% 37% 30% 19% 48% 35% 23% 28% 17% 33%

Not too effective 97 39 22 36 66F 31 17 26 34 20 67 30 34 36 27 18 32P 44p 10 6 4 87
19% 18% 16% 25% 27% 12% 18% 19% 22% 17% 19% 22% 21% 21% 16% 11% 27% 23% 16% 17% 14% 20%

Not at all 61 24 16 21 34 27 5 8 27GH 21GH 47 14 11 26 24 13 24p 24 5 4 1 56
effective 12% 11% 12% 15% 14% 11% 5% 6% 17% 18% 13% 10% 7% 15% 14% 8% 21% 12% 7% 11% 2% 13%
Don't know 30 13 8 9 15 14 5 9 10 5 27 3 7 16 7 11 6 10 3 2 1 27
6% 6% 6% % % 5% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 2% 4% 9% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

059. How effective, or not, do you think the following would be at encouraging more homes to be built in Oregon?
Government directly building low-income housing

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=—= ———————m—— ————— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (xy (L) M (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 312 118 85 68 41 117G 153 1311 173 190 121 107 204 168 124 196 91 26 131 166
62% 64% 54% 68% 68% 79% 54% 71% 58% 59% 68% 64% 62% 60% 67% 59% 68% 70% 70% 59%

Very effective 117 52 31 22 12 55G 49 52 62 78 39 33 85 53 63N 61 44p 12P 60T 53
23% 28% 20% 22% 19% 37% 17% 28% 21% 24% 22% 20% 26% 19% 34% 19% 33% 33% 32% 19%

Somewhat effective 195 66 53 46 29 62 104 79 112 113 82 74 120 116 61 135 46 13 70 113
39% 36% 34% 46% 49% 42% 37% 43% 37% 35% 46% 45% 36% 42% 33% 41% 35% 37% 37% 40%
Not too/Not at all 158 51 63B 27 17 22 116F 44 108H 113 45 52 105 96 51 117R 36 5 44 103s
32% 28% 41% 27% 29% 15% 41% 24% 36% 35% 26% 31% 32% 34% 28% 35% 27% 14% 23% 37%

Not too effective 97 32 36 21 8 16 65F 31 61 67 30 23 73 60 30 68R 28R 1 34 60
19% 17% 23% 21% 13% 11% 23% 17% 20% 21% 17% 14% 22% 21%  16% 21% 21% 4% 18% 21%
Not at all 61 18 27D 6 9 6 51F 12 47H 46 15 29M 32 36 22 480 9 4 10 448
effective 12% 10% 17% 6% 16% 4% 18% 7% 16% 14% 9% 17% 10% 13%  12% 15% 7% 11% 5% 15%
Don't know 30 15 8 5 2 9 14 11 18 17 10 7 23 15 9 17 7 6PQ 13 13
6% 8% % 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% % % 6% 4% % 5% 5% 5% % 15% 7% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

060. How effective, or not, do you think the following would be at encouraging more homes to be built in Oregon?
Relax building codes on new development

Region Race/ Education
——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest —--———--—-—--- Age - -————————= Some Coll ————————————--——- ———m
Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————m—mmmmmmm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some
Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No

Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Very/Somewhat 187 67 56 65B 102 84 39 56 48 43 122 65K 54 63 70 54 50 79 37V 19v 18v 151
37% 31% 41% 45% 41% 34% 42% 42% 31% 37% 34% 47% 34% 37% 41% 33% 43% 41% 56% 49% 67% 35%

Very effective 65 19 20 25 35 29 8 21 25 11 37 28K 14 26 24 19 18 25 11 8 3 53
13% 9% 15% 17% 14% 12% 8% 16% 16% 9% 10% 20% 9% 15% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 21% 11% 12%
Somewhat effective 123 48 35 39 67 56 321 35 23 331 85 38 40 37 45 35 32 54 25V 10 15TV 97
25% 22% 26% 27% 27% 22% 34% 26% 15% 28% 24% 27% 25% 22% 27% 22% 27% 28% 39% 28% 55% 22%
Not too/Not at all 265 123 72 70 129 133 46 59 93H 66 204L 60 91 85 88 94 59 94 24 16 8 24180

53% 56% 54% 48% 52% 54% 48% 45% 61% 56% 57% 43% 57% 50% 52% 58% 51% 49% 37% 43% 28% 55%

Not too effective 127 66 31 30 73 53 34H 23 39 32 97 30 55N 35 38 47 217 40 13 10 3 115
25% 30% 23% 21% 30% 21% 35% 17% 26% 27% 27% 22% 34% 20% 22% 29% 23% 21% 19% 25% 11% 26%

Not at all 137 57 41 40 56 80 12 37 54G 34G 107 30 37 51 50 47 33 54 11 7 5 126
effective 27% 26% 30% 27% 23% 32% 13% 27% 35% 29% 30% 22% 23% 30% 29% 29% 28% 28% 17% 18% 17% 29%
Don't know 48 30 7 11 16 31 10 18 12 9 34 14 14 21 12 14 8 19 5 3 1 43
10% 14% 5% 7% 7% 12% 10% 13% 8% 7% 9% 10% % 13% 7% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 5% 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

060. How effective, or not, do you think the following would be at encouraging more homes to be built in Oregon?
Relax building codes on new development

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q6l: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/  ———————=—= —————————— ——— o ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (xy (L) M (N)  (O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

Very/Somewhat 187 64 68 32 23 70 104 81 105 120 66 65 121 110 61 126 48 14 71 112
37% 35% 43% 32% 39% 47% 37% 44% 35% 38% 37% 39% 37% 40%  33% 38% 36% 38% 38% 40%

Very effective 65 24 15 15 11 17 45 21 42 46 18 24 40 39 22 46 15 4 23 40
13% 13% 10% 15% 18% 12% 16% 11% 14% 14% 10% 14% 12% 14%  12% 14% 11% 10% 12% 14%

Somewhat effective 123 40 53BD 17 13 53G 59 60T 62 75 48 42 81 71 39 80 33 10 49 72
25% 22% 34% 17% 21% 36% 21% 32% 21% 23% 27% 25% 24% 26% 21% 24% 25% 27% 26% 25%

Not too/Not at all 265 99 76 56 34 65 159 89 166 170 95 87 176 147 102 180 67 18 97 149
53% 54% 49% 56% 56% 44% 56% 48% 55% 53% 54% 53% 53% 53% 55% 55% 50% 48% 52% 53%

Not too effective 127 50 28 30 20 28 77 39 82 83 44 40 86 73 45 84 39R 4 50 69
25% 27% 18% 30% 33% 19% 27% 21% 27% 26% 25% 24% 26% 26% 24% 26% 29% 12% 27% 24%

Not at all 137 49 49 26 14 38 82 50 84 87 51 47 90 73 57 96 28 13 47 80
effective 27% 27% 31% 26% 23% 25% 29% 27% 28% 27% 29% 29% 27% 26% 31% 29% 21% 37% 25% 28%
Don't know 48 21 12 12 3 12 21 15 29 31 15 13 34 22 22 24 19 5 19 22
10% 11% 8% 12% 5% 8% 7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 7% 14% 14% 10% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q61. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own views?

Region Race/ Education

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ——-—--—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll —=———————m—mmm

Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

Homelessness is
mostly the result of

a lack of affordable 188 68 60B 60 87 97 52IJ 54 49 33 133 55 700 67 51 680 20 84Q 41v 23V 18v 147
places to live 38% 31% 445 41% 35% 39% 55% 41% 32% 28% 37% 39% 44% 39% 30% 42% 17% 44% 63% 61% 65% 34%

Homelessness is
mostly the result of

mental illness and 282 137C 64 81 153 129 38 75  93G 76G 204 78 84 89 110 86  B88PR 98 23 14 9 259STU
drug addiction 56%  62%  48%  56%  62%  52% 403 56% 61%  64% 57%  56% 52% 523 643 53% 75% 51%  36% 38% 33%  60%
Don't know 30 15 11 4 8 228 5 4 11 10 23 7 6 14 10 8 9 9 1 1 129

% % s 3% 3% s 5% 3% 3 3 s 5% 4% % s 5% s 5% 2% 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q61. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own views?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ---------------—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - —=—===—==—= —————————— ——— Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) Xy (L) @ (N)  (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T)

Homelessness is
mostly the result of

a lack of affordable 188 87CD 53 30 17 80G 76 80T 96 116 68 48 140L 95 82 102 68P 18P 188T -

places to live 38% 48% 34% 30% 28% 54% 27% 43% 32% 36% 39% 29% 42% 34%  44% 31% 51% 50% 100%

Homelessness is

mostly the result of

mental illness and 282 82 95B 64B 41B 55 192F 98 180 181 101 106 174 164 96 2070 58 17 - 2828

drug addiction 56% 45% 60% 64% 69% 38% 68% 53% 60% 56% 58% 64% 53% 59% 52% 63% 44% 46% 100%

Don't know 30 14 9 5 2 12 16 7 23 24 7 12 18 20 7 21 8 1 - -
% % 6% 5% % % % 4% % % % 7% 5% % 4% % 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q62. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own views?

Region Race/ Education

——————————————————— Gender Ethnicity ---------------—- Party Smoke Cigarettes
Willa- Rest ——-—--—————- Age @ —m————————= Some Coll ————————m—mmm

Tri- mette Of Fe-  —————mm e White H.S. Coll/ Deg/ Ind/ Total Every Some

Total County Valley State Male male 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < 2-Yr 4-Yr+ Dem Rep NAV Yes Day Days No
Total 500 220 135 145 248 248 95 133 153 118 360 140 160 170 170 162 116 192 65 38 27 435
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U) (V)

With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be

solved in my 309 142 74 93 156 150 61 92 91 65 214 95 86 115 109 1160 59 114 51v 31v 20 258
community 62% 65% 54% 64% 63% 60% 64% 69% 59% 55% 59% 68% 54% 67% 64% 71% 51% 60% 78% 82% 73% 59%
No matter how hard
we try, homelessness
will always be a
problem in my 167 65 58B 44 82 84 28 37 56 46 127 41 64 48 55 39 53P 67 14 7 7 153sT
community 33% 30% 43% 30% 33% 34% 29% 28% 36% 39% 35% 29% 40% 28% 32% 24% 46% 35% 21% 18% 25% 35%
Don't know 24 12 3 8 9 15 6 4 7 7 20 4 10 7 6 8 4 11 1 0 1 23

% % 2% 6% 4% % 7% 3% 4% 6% % 3% % 4% 4% 5% 4% % 1% * 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJ, KL, MNO, PQR, SV, TUV
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Oregon Survey: February 24 - March 1, 2023

Q62. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own views?

Q9: Q10:0regon Q12: Worry About Q30: Q36: Q41: -Q61: Closer POV-
Income Direction Economic Finances Served Housing Homeownership Afford- Mental
——————————————————————————————————— -Conditions- ------------—--—- On A Jury Affordable Status able Illness
S50K- $100K- $150K Right Wrong Total Total Very/ Not Too/ - ——=—==—=—=== —————————— ——m Places & Drug

Total <$50K $100K $150K Or > Dir Track Good Poor Smwht Not At All Yes No Yes No Own Rent Other To Live Addiction

Total 500 184 156 100 60 147 283 185 300 321 176 166 331 279 185 330 134 36 188 282

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (1) (1) (J) XKy (L) (M (N)  (0O) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T)

With the right
policies and
resources,
homelessness is a
problem that can be

solved in my 309 112 97 62 37 106G 157 125 175 195 112 90 217 180 112 198 87 24 141T 147

community 62% 61% 62% 62% 62% 72% 56% 68% 58% 61% 63% 55% 65% 65% 60% 60% 65% 67% 75% 52%

No matter how hard

we try, homelessness

will always be a

problem in my 167 63 51 35 18 35 118F 52 114 113 53 65 101 89 67 116 40 11 40 121s

community 33% 34% 33% 35% 31% 24% 42% 28% 38% 35% 30% 39% 30% 32% 36% 35% 30% 30% 21% 43%

Don't know 24 9 8 3 4 6 8 8 11 12 12 10 14 10 7 16 7 1 7 14
% 5% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 5% % % 7% % % % 4% % 5% 3% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LM, NO, PQR, ST



